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Fwp .,y kd;wk; gbtk;
Code No Council Form

,y tpguk; Fwpg;G 31.12.2023 31.12.2024
&gh      rjk; &gh     rjk;

110 epiyahd nrhj;Jf;fs; 1 365,682,669.33       475,359,141.38         

Fixed Assets 

elg;Gr;nrhj;Jf;fs; / Current Assets 

120 fsQ;rpag;nghUl;fs; / Stores in hand  2 3,478,508.23           5,063,731.55             

130 gad;ghl;Lr;NritfSf;fhd fld;fs; 3 -                          -                            

Loans for Utility Services

140 gjtpapdH fld;fs; 4 11,980,176.03         13,227,382.47           

Staff Loans

150 mwtplw;ghyjhd gadghl;Lr;Nritfs; 5 -                          -                            

Recoverable Utility Services

160 murpiwf;fldhspfs; / Revenue  Debtors 6 43,930,652.91         43,941,981.87           

170 Kw;gzf;nfhLg;gdTfs; / Pre- Payments 7 720,621.14              5,082,695.43             

180 KjyPLfs; / Investments 8 302,250,385.17       282,514,847.11         

190 fhR / tq;fp  / Cash / Bank 9 17,225,960.08         7,018,370.49             

nkhj;j eilKiwr; nrhj;J /

Total Current Assets 379,586,303.56       356,849,008.92         

elg;Gg;nghWg;Gf;fisf; fopf;f:

Less:-   Current Liabilites

230 fld; toq;FeH / Creditors 10 33,947,808.24         61,080,942.64           

240 Kw;gzg;ngWiffs; 

Receipts in Advance 11 -                          -                            

250 kPsspf;fg;glw;ghyjhd itg;Gg;gzq;fs; 12 28,250,192.26         27,807,478.95           

Refundable deposits 

nkhj;j eilKiwr; nghWg;G /

Total Current Liabilities 62,198,000.50         88,888,421.59           

nraw;gLk; %yjdk;/

 Working Capital. (2 - 3) 317,388,303.06       267,960,587.33         

Njwpa nrhj;Jf;fs; / Net Assets.(1+4)
683,070,972.39       743,319,728.71         

epjpaspf;fg;gl;l top / Financed By

210 jpuz;l epjpAk; xJf;fq;fSk; 13 683,070,972.39       743,319,728.71         
Accumulated fund  and Reserves

220 fld; %yjdk; / Loan Capital 14 -                          -                            

nkhj;jk; / Total 683,070,972.39       743,319,728.71         

 jpfjp :- 2025.02.20

} 31

VALI EAST PRADESHIYA SABHA, PUTTUR
2024 brk;gu; 31y; cs;sthwhd Ie;njhif

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST  DECEMBER  2024

 nrayhsH/Secretary/ 

.fzf;fhsH/

Accountant
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Fwpg;Gf;fs;
Ng.g 2023 2024

Fwpg;G / Note 1

110  epiyahd nrhj;Jf;fs; / Fixed assests

111  fhzpfs;, fl;llq;fs;  

 Lands and Buildings 1
254,416,223.69     323,522,085.96 

112

,ae;jpuq;fs; kw;Wk; cgfuzq;fs;

 Machinery & Equipment

4, 40

42,242,386.05    64,359,276.56   

113  thfdk; kw;Wk; js;Stz;b

 Motor Vehicles & Carts
8

43,455,574.00    58,795,574.00   

114 jsghlq;fSk;>nghUj;Jf;fSk;

Furnitures and Fittings
12

17,987,336.98    20,105,936.98   

115  E}yf Gj;jfq;fs; 

  Library Books
272

7,581,148.61      8,576,267.87     

365,682,669.33     475,359,141.38 

Fwpg;G / Note 2

120  elg;Gr; nrhj;Jf;fs; / Current Assests
ifapUg;gpYs;s fsQ;rpag; 

nghUl;fs Stores  In Hands

121 nghJf; fsQ;rpag; nghUl;fs; 

General   Stores
54

3,478,508.23      5,063,731.55     

122 rpij nghUl;fs;

Degradable Materials

123 kpd;rhu Nrkpg;G fsQ;rpak; 

Electrical  Storage

124 XtHrpau; Jiwapd; Nrkpg;G  

serving of overseer Dept.

126 ePu; nghUs; fsQ;rpak;; 

Water Accessories Store

127 fl;Lkhd jputpaf; fsQ;rpak;

Construction Fluid Storage

3,478,508.23      5,063,731.55     

Fwpg;G / Note 3

130
 gad;ghl;Lr;NritfSf;fSf;fhd 

fld;fs;

 Loans For Utility Services

131  jdpahH njUf;fis mikj;jy; 

Construction of Private Streets -                      -                     

132
khdpa tPL> ePu; kw;Wk; Nghf;Ftuj;J 

Subsidized Housing, Water & 

Transport

133 tPl;L guhkupg;G

 Maintenance of House

134 ePu; Foha; toq;fy; 

Water Pipe Supply

135 ePu; Nritfspd; gOJfs;

Repairs of water service

-                      -                     
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Fwpg;G / Note 4 2023 2024

140 gjtpapdu; fld;fs; Staff Loans
 thfd fld;

 Vehicle Loan
141

-                      -                     
 Nguplu; fld;fs;;

 Distress Loan
142

11,752,676.03    13,029,882.47   
jpUtpoh Kw;gzk;

Festival Advance
143

227,500.00         197,500.00        
nrhj;Jf; fld; Property Loan 144
rpwg;G fld; Kw;gzk;

Special Advance
145

11,980,176.03    13,227,382.47   

Fwpg;G / Note 5

150 mwtplw;ghyhdjhdgad;ghl;Lr;  
Nritfs;

Recoverable Utility Services -                      -                     

151 ngw;Wf;nfhs;sf; $ba Ntiyfs; 

Available Jobs

152 njhiff;fhd cgfuzq;fs; nra;jy; 

Making Equipments for 

Wholesale

153  ehdhtpjk;;

  Miscellaneous

-                      -                     

Fwpg;G / Note 6

160 murpiwf; fldhspfs; / Revenue Debtors

161 - i epYitapy; ,Uf;ff;$ba Mjdtup - 

elg;ghz;L

 This Year Arrears - Assessment 

Tax

62

4,502,924.41      4,825,959.66     

161 - ii epYitapy; ,Uf;ff;$ba Mjdtup - 

fle;j tUlk;

 Last Year Arrears - Assessment 

Tax

62

15,631,419.94    17,423,616.81   

161 - iii jz;lg;gzk;  Mjdtup- elg;ghz;L 

This Year Warrant-Assessment 

Tax 

161 - iv jz;lg;gzk;  Mjdtup- fle;j 

tUlk; Last Year Warrant-

Assessment Tax

162 - i tpahghu tup Business Tax

162 - ii njhopy;Jiw tup Industrial Tax

162 - iii

fhzp tpw;gid kPjhd tup 1% 1% 

Tax on Land Sale

162 - iv

mgptpUj;jp nra;ag;glhj 

epyq;fSf;fhd tup Taxes on 

Undeveloped Land
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162 - v

thfdq;fs; kw;Wk; kpUfq;fs; tup 

Vehicle and Animal Taxes

162 - vi

Fg;ig tup / Jg;guthf;fy; tup 

Garbage tax 

162 - x Vidait Other -                      10,500.00          

163 - i

ePu; fl;lzk;  epYit - elg;ghz;L 

This Year Arrears-Water

163 - ii

ePu; fl;lzk;  epYit - fle;j 

tUlk; Last Year Arrears-Water

163 - iii

ePu; fl;lzk;  jz;lk;  - elg;ghz;L 

This Year Arrears Late Charge-

Water

163 - iv

ePu; fl;lzk; jz;lk; - fle;j tUlk; 

Last  Year Arrears Late Charge-

Water

164 - i

FbapUg;G thlif Rent for 

Residential

164 - ii

fil thlif epYit  -elg;ghz;L 

This Year Arrears - Shop Rental   

3.20.22, 5.20.22
      72 

22,400.00           42,900.00          

164 - iii

fil thlif epYit -fle;j 

tUlk; Last Year Arrears - Shop 

Rental   3.20.22, 5.20.22
      72 

2,000.00             -                     

164 - iv

fil thlif epYit -elg;ghz;L 

jz;lk;  This Year Warrant - Shop 

Rental  5.20.22  
      78 

-                      -                     

164 - v

fil thlif epYit -fle;j 

tUlk; jz;lk; Last Year 5.20.22   

warrant - Shop Rental
      78 

-                      -                     

164 - vi

tpahghu cupk Fj;jiffhz 

epYit -elg;ghz;L This Year 

Arrears -Tender  5.20.23 , 5.20.24

      72 

83,416.74           175,150.00        

164 - vii

tpahghu cupk Fj;jiffhz 

epYit - fle;j tUl Last Year 

Arrears -Tender  5.20.23 , 5.20.24 

      72 

300,000.00         -                     

164 - viii

tpahghu cupk Fj;jiffhz  -

elg;ghz;L jz;lk; This Year 

Warrant - Tender  5.50.52
      78 

8,341.66             8,665.00            

164 - ix

tpahghu cupk Fj;jiffhz  -

fle;j tUl jz;lk; Last Year 

Warrant - Tender  5.50.52
      78 

30,000.00           -                     

164 - x epy thlif Rent for Land

164 - xi tpisahl;L ikjhdk; Playground
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164 - xii

thliff;F toq;fy; (thfdk;) 

Vehicle Rent

164 - xiii

,ae;jpuk; kw;Wk; cgfuzk; 

Machinery and Equipment

164 - xiv

efu kz;lgk;/ nfhbfk;gk; /`l; 

/fjpiufs; Community Halls/Flag 

Poles/Huts/Chairs Rent

164 - xx

thliff;fhd epYit -Vidait 

Rent Arrears - Other

165 - i tzpf cupkk; Trade License
      66 

-                      24,500.00          

165 - ii

Rw;Wyh tpLjp cupkk; Tourist 

Hotel License 

166 - i

jPaizg;G Nrit fl;lk; Fire 

Service Charge

166 - ii

mghafukhd kuq;fis 

mfw;Wtjw;fhd fl;lzk; Charges 

for Removing the Dangerous 

Trees 

166 - iii

fopTupQ;Qp  Nritf;fhd fl;lzk; 

Gully; Service Charges -                      15,000.00          

166 - iv

jfdrhiyf;fhz fl;lzk; 

Crematorium Charges

166 - v

ePu;f;Foha; nghUj;Jjy; kw;Wk; 
ghijfis gOJ nra;tjw;fhd 

fl;lzk; Drainage,Water Pipe and 

Roard Reapair

166 - vi

E}y;epiya mq;fj;Jt kw;Wk;  

Nrit fl;lzk; Library 

Membership and Service Charge

166 - vii

tsu;g;G eha;fis gjpT 

nra;tjw;fhd fl;lzk; Domestic 

Animals (Dog) Registration Fees

166 - viii

gyu; ghlrhiy/ Kd;gs;spfis 

gjptjw;fhd fl;lzk; Pre School 

Charge

166 - ix

fil thliffhd  Nrit fl;lzk; 

Service Charge - Shop Rental 
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166 - x

tpahghu cupkk; Fj;jif toq;fy; - 

Nrit fl;lzk; Service Charge - 

Tender

166 - xx

Nritf;fl;lz epYit -Vidait 

Service Charge Arrears - Other

167 - i E}y;epiya jz;lk; Library Fine

167 - ii ePjpkd;w jz;lk; Court Fine
    140 

5,999,925.00      6,862,088.00     

167 - iii tl;b epYit Interest Arrears

 92, 

298 6,568,775.74      4,494,510.98     

167 - iv tpw;gid epYit Sales Arrears

167 - v

Kj;jpiu fl;lzk; epYit Stamp 

Duty Arrears 
    224 

10,207,128.28    5,189,915.78     

168 - i
$l;L khdpaq;fs; -khfhz rig 
khdpak;   (kPz;nlOk;)

168 - ii
$l;L khdpaq;fs; -kj;jpa murhq;f 
khdpak; (kPz;nlOk;)

168 - iii
$l;L khdpaq;fs; -Ntiyj;jpl;l 
khdpak; (kPz;nlOk;)

168 - iv
$l;L khdpaq;fs; -jdpahu; epjp  
(kPz;nlOk;)

168 - v
Nritfs; -khfhz rig khdpak;   
(kPz;nlOk;) -                      -                     

168 - vi
Nritfs; -kj;jpa murhq;f khdpak; 
(kPz;nlOk;) 

168 - vii
Nritfs; -Ntiyj;jpl;l khdpak; 
(kPz;nlOk;)

168 - viii
Nritfs; -jdpahu; epjp  
(kPz;nlOk;)

168 - ix
%yjd cjtp -khfhz rig 
khdpak;   (kPz;nlOk;) 

      84 
574,321.14         4,869,175.64     

168 - x
%yjd cjtp -kj;jpa murhq;f 
khdpak; (kPz;nlOk;) 

168 - xi
%yjd cjtp-Ntiyj;jpl;l khdpak; 
(kPz;nlOk;) 

168 - xii
%yjd cjtp-jdpahu; epjp  
(kPz;nlOk;)

169

epYitapy; ,Uf;Fk; Vida 

tUkhdk; Other Income in Arrears

43,930,652.91    43,941,981.87   
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Fwpg;G / Note 7 2023 222024

170 Kw;gzf;nfhLg;gdTfs; / Pre-payments

171

rigapdhy; itf;fg;gl;l itg;Gfs;

Deposit of Local Authority  

136    

6,000.00             6,000.00            

172 - i
rigapd; Kd;$l;ba  nrYj;jy;fs; 

Advance Payment by Local 

Authority

98      

714,621.14         5,076,695.43     

172 - ii ifj;njhopy; / tpepNahf 
Kw;nfhLg;gdTfs; 

Industry/Supply Advances

720,621.14         5,082,695.43     
Fwpg;G / Note 8

180 KjyPLfs; / Investments

181
epiyahd itg;Gfspy; cs;s  

rigapd; epjp Council Funds in 

Fixed Deposits

 

104,106, 

232,

240,250,

254,278, 294,838,939.41  273,594,932.09 

Nrkpg;G itg;gpYs;s CopaHfspd; 

gpizfs; Employees' Security In 

Saving Deposits
165

170,671.41         240,640.67        

Mo;epjp cjT njhif / Sinking 

Fund
    296 

7,240,774.35      8,679,274.35     

Nrkpg;G itg;G (Njrpa Nrkpg;G 
tq;fp)

302,250,385.17     282,514,847.11    

Fwpg;G / Note 9

190  fhR / Cash

191  ,yq;if tq;fp eilKiwf;fzf;F

Bank Of Ceylon Current Account

fhNrl;bd;gb tq;fp kPjp 1090925 112,114 17,224,760.08    6,967,674.69     

fhNrl;bd;gb tq;fp kPjp 1090782 122

fhNrl;bd;gb tq;fp kPjp 9991524 126

fhNrl;bd;gb tq;fp kPjp 71326836 128 (0.00)                   

fhNrl;bd;gb tq;fp kPjp 

0088992070 LDSP -                      -                     

193 i mYtyHfspd; ifapYs;s fhRk;> 
cg mYtyf tq;fpf;fzf;fpYk; - 

A/C No 1090925

Cash In Hand With Officials

-     

1,200.00             50,695.80          

17,225,960.08    7,018,370.49     
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2023 2024

Fwpg;G / Note 10

230  elg;Gg; nghWg;Gf;fs; / Current Liabilities

231 nryTf;fld; toq;FeH / Expense 

Creditors

232 toq;F nghUs;; fld; toq;FeH~ 
nghJ

Supply  Creditors  ~ General

233
 toq;F nghUs;; fld; toq;FeH ~ 

ePUjT fUkq;fs;                

Supply  Creditors ~ Water Works

234  toq;F nghUs;; fld; toq;FeH ~ 

kpd;rhuk;                

Supply  Creditors ~  Electrical

235 nrYj;jg;glhj rk;gsq;fSk; 

$ypfSk;

Unpaid Salaries And Wages

fld; toq;FeH ~ Creditors
151

33,947,808.24    61,080,942.64   

fld; toq;FeH-mgptpUj;jpepjp  

Grant Creditors -                      

fld; toq;FeH -  

LDSP Creditors
-     

-                      -                     

33,947,808.24    61,080,942.64   

Fwpg;G / Note 11

240 Kw;gzg; ngWiffs; /

 Receipts In Advance

241 - i
Kd;ngwg;gl;l tUkhdk; - Mjdtup 

Over Payment - Assessment Tax

241 - ii Kd;ngwg;gl;l tUkhdk; -  

filthlif Over Payment - Shop 

Rental

241 - iii Kd;ngwg;gl;l tUkhdk; - 

ePu;fl;lzk; Over Payment - Water 

Bill

241 - iv Kd;ngwg;gl;l tUkhdk; - tzpf 

cupk Fj;jif Over Payment - 

Business License Lease 

242 epr;rakw;w  fzf;Ffs; Uncertain 

Accounts -                      -                     

-                      -                     
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2023 2024

Fwpg;G / Note 12

250 kPsspf;fg;glw;ghyhdjhd itg;Gg; 

gzq;fs;

251
Copau; cj;juthjk; Employee 

Guarantee
    165 

185,671.41         240,640.67        

252
tUkhdj;jpw;fhf itg;gpy; 

,lg;gl;lit Deposit for Income

253 - i Vy itg;G Deposit of Bids
    169 

12,448,131.04    13,443,577.00   

253 - ii
nraw;jpwd;  itg;G  Perfomance 

Bond

253 - iii
ghJfhg;G itg;G  Security 

Deposit

254 - i Vy itg;G Deposit of Bids

254 - ii
nraw;jpwd;  itg;G Perfomance 

Bond

255 E}yf itg;G Library Deposit

256
kpd;rhuj;jpw;fhd itg;G Deposit for 

Electricity

257 - i
fopTupQ;Qp  Nritf;fhd fl;lzk; 

Gully Service Deposit

257 - ii
#oy; itg;G Environmental 

Deposits
    179 

257 - iii
tPjpf;Nfhl;L itg;G StreetLine 

Deposits

257 - iv fil itg;G Shop Deposits

257 - v
Kj;jpiu fl;lz itg;G Stamp 

Duty(Rs.25)
    191 

-                      -                     

257 - vi ngWkjp Nru; tup VAT

257 - viiNjrj;ijf;fl;b vOg;Gk; tup NBT

257 - x Vidaitfs; Other
    161 

15,616,389.81    14,123,261.28   

258 ePjpkd;w  Court

28,250,192.26    27,807,478.95   
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2023 2024

Fwpg;G /    Note 13

210  jpuz;l epjpAk; xJf;fq;fSk; / 

 Accumulated Fund And 

Reserves

211
jpul;lg;gl;l epjp kw;Wk;  fzf;F 

(nghJ epjp) Accumulated Funds 

and Account

217

83,709,692.46    84,228,404.57   

212
%yjd gad;ghl;bw;F tUthapd; 

gq;fspg;G  Contribution of 

Revenue to Capital Utilization

205

365,682,669.33  475,359,141.38 

213 mgptpUj;jp xJf;fk; (nghJ)  

Development reserve
285

224,999,336.25  172,827,579.50 

mgptpUj;jp xJf;fk; (LDSP)  

Development reserve
245

-                      -                     

thfd nfhs;tdT xJf;fk; 

Vichcle Purchchse Reserve
266

-                      -                     

214 fld; jpUg;gpr; nrYj;Jjy; Loan 

Release

215 xa;T+jpa ,Ug;G Pansion Reserves 

Fund

216

Copau;fspd; ,og;gPl;L ,Ug;G 

Employee Compensation 

Reserves Fund

217
fhg;gPl;L ,Ug;G Insurance 

Reserves Fund

218 gpujpaPl;L ,Ug;G Reimbursment 

Stock

 287,289, 

291,293, 

295 8,679,274.35      10,904,603.26   

219
fUT+y epjp Exchequer Funds 

/Treasury Fund

683,070,972.39  743,319,728.71 
Fwpg;G / Note 14

220
fld; %yjdk; / Loan Capital

221

cs;@Hfld;mgptpUj;jp epjpaj;Jf;F 
nrYj;j Ntz;ba

fld;fs; Loan Outstanding to 

L.L.D.F

234

-                      -                     

222 tq;fpf;fld; Bank Loan

223 Vida fld; Other Loan

224 epjpf;Fj;jif Financial Leases

-                      -                     
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tpguk; njhif njhif

nraw;ghl;L eltbf;iffspy; 
,Ue;jhd fhRg;gha;;r;ry;

kPz;LtUk; nrytpdj;Jf;F Nkyhd tUkhd kpif 180,214,117.88     

Kd;idafhy tplaq;fSf;fhd rPuhf;fk;

njhopwgL%yjd khw;wj;Jf;F Kd; kPz;LtUk;
nrytpdq;fSf;F vQ;rpa tUkhd kpif 180,214,117.88     

njhopw;gL %yjdk; kPjhd khw;wq;fs;

fsQ;rpa nghUs;fs; (1,585,223.32)       

gjtpapdh; fld; (1,247,206.44)       

murpiw fldhspfs; (11,328.96)            

Kw;gzf; nfhLg;gdTfs; (4,362,074.29)       

KjyPLfs; 19,735,538.06      

fld; toq;Fdh; 27,133,134.40         

kPsspf;fg;glw;ghyjhd itg;G (442,713.31)            39,220,126.14       

nraw;ghl;L eltbf;iffspy; ,Ue;jhd fhR
cUthf;fk; 219,434,244.02     

KjyPl;L eltbf;iffs; kPjhd fhRg;gha;r;ry;

cgufuzr; nrytPL 294,395,150.52    294,395,150.52     

KjyPl;L eltbf;iffspy; ,Ue;jhd fhR
cUthf;fk; (74,960,906.50)      

%yjdg; ngWiffs; 116,925,073.66    

fld; %yjdk; -                        

murpiw cjT njhiffs; -                        

mgptpUj;jp xJf;fk; (52,171,756.75)     64,753,316.91       

fhRk; fhRf;F rkdhditapdJk; Njwpa FiwT (10,207,589.59)      

tUl Muk;gj;jpy; fhRk; fhRf;F rkdhditAk; 17,225,960.08       

tUl ,Wjpf; fhRk; fhRf;Fr; rkdhditAk; 7,018,370.49         

jahupj;jtu; :-

rup ghu;j;jtu; :-

typ. fpof;F gpuNjr rig> Gj;J}u;

2024 nraw;ghl;L elntbf;ifapyhd fhRg;gha;r;ry; $w;W                          
1.1.2024 - 31.12.2024

nrayhsH
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nraw;ghL
Kd;ida 

tUlq;fs; (2023) nraw;ghL
elg;G tUlk; 

(2024)

&gh &gh &gh &gh

tpguk;

kPz;LtUk; nrytpdj;Jf;F Nkyhd tUkhd kpif 148,671,750.51     180,214,117.88     

Kd;idafhy tplaq;fSf;fhd rPuhf;fk; (330,751.42)           -                         

njhopwgL%yjd khw;wj;Jf;F Kd; kPz;LtUk;
nrytpdq;fSf;F vQ;rpa tUkhd kpif       148,340,999.09 180,214,117.88     

nraw;ghl;L %yjdr; nrk;ikahf;fy;

fsQ;rpa nghUs;fs; (1,425,511.75)        (1,585,223.32)     

gjtpapdh; fld; 251,180.34            (1,247,206.44)     

murpiw fldhspfs; 2,100,564.68         (11,328.96)          

Kw;gzf; nfhLg;gdTfs; (714,621.14)           (4,362,074.29)     

KjyPLfs; 101,509,712.30     19,735,538.06    

fld; toq;Fdh; (44,080,448.72)      27,133,134.40    

kPsspf;fg;glw;ghyjhd itg;G 10,127,094.90       67,767,970.61       (442,713.31)        39,220,126.14       

nraw;ghl;L eltbf;iffspy; ,Ue;jhd fhR
cUthf;fk;       216,108,969.70 219,434,244.02     

KjyPl;L eltbf;iffs; kPjhd fhRg;gha;r;ry;

cgufuzr; nrytPL 65,574,683.37       65,574,683.37       294,395,150.52  294,395,150.52     

KjyPl;L eltbf;iffspy; ,Ue;jhd fhR
cUthf;fk;       150,534,286.33 (74,960,906.50)      

%yjdg; ngWiffs; 5,385,789.03         116,925,073.66  

fld; %yjdk; (311,341.59)           -                      

murpiw cjT njhiffs; -                         -                      

mgptpUj;jp xJf;fk; (178,514,218.53)    (173,439,771.09)    (52,171,756.75)   64,753,316.91       

fhRk; fhRf;F rkdhditapdJk; Njwpa FiwT (22,905,484.76)      (10,207,589.59)      

tUl Muk;gj;jpy; fhRk; fhRf;F rkdhditAk; 40,131,444.84       17,225,960.08       

tUl ,Wjpf; fhRk; fhRf;Fr; rkdhditAk; 17,225,960.08       7,018,370.49         

jahupj;jtu; :-

rup ghu;j;jtu; :-

typ. fpof;F gpuNjr rig> Gj;J}u;

2024 nraw;ghl;L elntbf;ifapyhd fhRg;gha;r;ry; $w;W                                       
2023> 2024

nrayhsH
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epfo;r;rpj;

jpl;lk; 1

Programme

 1

epfo;r;rpj;

jpl;lk; 2

Programme 

2

epfo;r;rpj;; 

 jpl;lk; 3

Programme 

3

epfo;r;rpj;

jpl;lk; 4

Programme 

 4

epfo;r;rpj;    

jpl;lk; 5

Programme 

5

epfo;r;rpj;       

jpl;lk; 6

Programme

 6

nghJ epHthfk;

General

Administration

&Rs          rC

nrsf;fpa 
Nritfs;

Health Services

&Rs         rC

jpl;lkply;; 
nghJtopfs; 
fl;blq;fs;

phy. planning,

Through fares 

and buildings

&Rs             rC

jz;zPH Nritfs; 

Water services

&Rs        rC

Vida nghJg;
gad;ghlLr; Nritfs;

Public Utility 

service

&Rs          rC

eyd;Ghpr;NritfSk;
trjpfSk;

Welfare services

and Amenities

&Rs           rC

1

10
tPjthpfSk;> thpfSk;/

Rates and taxes 7,069,095.10       -                       -                        2,000.00           7,071,095.10     

20 thliffs; / Rents 2,679,690.00        -                 34,644,644.04        233,680.00       37,558,014.04   

30 chpkq;fs; / Licences 1,317.00              4,413,302.00       2,074,689.29        6,489,308.29     

40
NritfSf;fhd fl;lzq;fs; 

 / Fees for services. 3,754,995.88       5,134,999.04       2,664,029.55        361,680.00    311,175.00       12,226,879.47   

50

gw;whidr; nryTfs;, 

Fw;wg;gzq;fs; jz;lq;fs; / 

Warrant Costs, Fines and 

penalties.

19,990,082.00     -                       1,202,488.46        272,785.00          80.00                21,465,435.46   

60
Vida tUkhdk; / 

Other Income 185,838,338.56   1,041,100.00       1,756,698.00        39,000.00            50.00                188,675,186.56 

70
murpiw khdpaq;fs; / 

Revenue Grants. 48,873,988.49     23,740,595.29     5,204,168.65        7,680,957.47    85,499,709.90   

nkhj;j tUkhdk; /

 TOTAL REVENUE 265,527,817.03      34,329,996.33        15,581,763.95         361,680.00       34,956,429.04        8,227,942.47       358,985,628.82        

gbtk;/Form:- 30

typ.fpof;F gpuNjr rig > Gj;J}H
31.12.2024 y; Kbtile;j Mz;Lf;fhd tUkhdr; nryTf; fzf;F

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR  ENDED   
31st  DECEMBER ,  2024

FwpaPl;L ,y/Code No:-

,y tpguk;;

nkhj;jk;

Total

&Rs           rC

 tUkhdk;/ REVENUE
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2

01
MSf;Fhpa tUk;gbfs; /

Personal Emoluments 49,985,384.71     39,380,207.75     10,871,582.42      6,956,421.25    107,193,596.13 

02
gazr; nryTfs; /

Travelling Expenses 99,933.39            -                       330,957.14           4,250.00           435,140.53        

03

toq;F nghUl;fSk;>Njitg; 

nghUl;fSk;/Supplies and 

Requisites 3,712,445.33       8,601,742.59       511,000.00           1,473,015.06 163,420.50          802,327.00       15,263,950.48   

04

%yjdr; nrhj;Jf;fisg; 

gOJghHj;jYk;> NgzYk/ 

Repairs and  Maintenance of 

Capital Assets. 4,705,658.37       2,070,880.65       17,814,739.20      238,690.00    738,053.96          4,879,879.39    30,447,901.57   

05

Vw;wpapwf;fy; njhlH
gpizg;Ggad;ghl;Lr;Nrit kw;Wk; 

gpwNritfs; /  

TransportationCommunication 

Utility and other Services. 3,350,538.27       928,558.02          2,979,097.40        31,765.84      884,297.52          1,133,860.74    9,308,117.79     

06

tl;bf;nfhLg;gdTfs;>gq;fpyhgq;f

s;>kpifA+jpaq;fs; / Interest. 

Payments, Dividends and Bonuses

-                      -                       -                        -                    -                     

07

khdpaq;fs;>cjTnjhiffs; 

cjtpg;gzq;fs; / Grants 

(Contributions  and Subsidies) 25,000.00            6,689,988.30       2,800.00               9,250,525.50    15,968,313.80   

08

Xa;T+jpaq;fs;>,isg;ghw;W

eaq;fs;> gzpf;nfhilfs;/ 

Pensions,Retirement,Benefits 

and Gratuities. 154,490.64          -                       -                        -                    154,490.64        

nkhj;j kPz;LtUk; nrytpdk; / 

TOTAL RECURRENT 

EXPENDITURE 62,033,450.71     57,671,377.31     32,510,176.16      1,743,470.90 1,785,771.98       23,027,263.88  178,771,510.94     

3 1

kPz;LtUk;nrytpdj;Jf;F 

NkyhdtUkhdkpif/

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER  

RECURRENT  EXPENDITURE. 203,494,366.32      (23,341,380.98)       (16,928,412.21)        (1,381,790.90)   33,170,657.06        (14,799,321.41)    180,214,117.88        

 kPz;LtUk; nrytpdk; / 

   RECURRENT

    EXPENDITURE
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3

1

kPz;LtUk;nrytpdj;Jf;F 

Nkyhd tUkhdkpif/

EXCESS OF REVENUE OVER  

RECURRENT  EXPENDITURE. 203,494,366.32 (23,341,380.98) (16,928,412.21) (1,381,790.90) 33,170,657.06 (14,799,321.41) 180,214,117.88

4 80
%yjdg;ngWiffs;

 /  CAPITAL RECEIPTS
khdpaq;fs; / Grants (8-1) 1,221,600.00 15,468,274.50 72,918,080.52 27,317,118.64 116,925,073.66

 %yjdr; nrhj;Jf;fspd; 

tpw;gid/sales of Capital Assets (8-

2) 0.00

nkhj;j%yjdg;ngWiffs;;/

TOTAL CAPITAL RECEIPTS. 1,221,600.00 15,468,274.50 72,918,080.52 0.00 27,317,118.64 0.00 116,925,073.66

5

(3+4)tUkhdkpifapdJk;%yjdg; 

ngWiffspdJk; nkhj;jk;;  / TOTAL 

OF EXCESS OF REVENUE AND  

CAPITAL RECEIPTS (I,e, 3+4) 204,715,966.32 (7,873,106.48) 55,989,668.31 (1,381,790.90) 60,487,775.70 (14,799,321.41) 297,139,191.54

6

09
cgfuzr;nrytPL / 

Equipment outlay 0.00

rigepjp / Council fund 12,796,880.00 5,970,885.35 147,924,044.04 99,600.00 9,073,448.21 1,605,219.26 177,470,076.86

khdpaq;fs; /  Grants 1,221,600.00 15,468,274.50 72,918,080.52 27,317,118.64 116,925,073.66
Mf;fg;nghUl;nrytpdnkhj;jk; 

/Capital Expenditure total 14,018,480.00 21,439,159.85 220,842,124.56 99,600.00 36,390,566.85 1,605,219.26 294,395,150.52

7 kPjp / BALANCE  (5-6) 190,697,486.32 (29,312,266.33) (164,852,456.25) (1,481,390.90) 24,097,208.85 (16,404,540.67) 2,744,041.02

8 khw;wg;gl;;lJ /  TRANSFERS TO  

/ fld; kPsspg;GLDSP mgptpUj;jp xJf;fq;fs; / 

Developt. RESERVES
epiyahd nrhj;J kPs; cCthf;f  

XJf;fk; 2,225,328.91
coT ,ae;jpu nfhs;tdT 

xjf;fk;

mgptpUj;jp xJf;fq;fs; /Developt. 

RESERVES 0.00

jpuz;lepjp /        

ACCUMULATED FUND 190,697,486.32 (29,312,266.33) (164,852,456.25) (1,481,390.90) 24,097,208.85 (16,404,540.67) 518,712.11

jahupj;jth;:-

rhpghHj;jth;:- 518,712.11            

 nrayhsh;.

Mf;fg;nghUl;nrytpdk; / CAPITAL 

EXPENDITURE.

rupnad cWjpnra;ag;gl;Ls;sJ.
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tpguk;

ngh.  

Ng.g

. tuT nryT tuT nryT tuT nryT

fhzp fl;blq;fs; 01 254,416,223.69 69,105,862.27        323,522,085.96   

nghwpj;njhFjpAk; ,ae;jpuKk; 04 34,558,356.65   19,662,719.26       54,221,075.91     

Nkhl;lhh; thfdq;fSk; tz;bAk; 08 43,455,574.00   15,340,000.00       58,795,574.00     

jsghlq;fSk; nghUj;Jf;fSk; 12 17,987,336.98   2,118,600.00         20,105,936.98     

Ehyfg; Gj;jfq;fs; 18 7,581,148.61     995,119.26            8,576,267.87       

fhupahya cgfuzq;fSk; fUtpfSk; 24 7,684,029.40     2,454,171.25         10,138,200.65     

nghJf; fsQ;rpag; nghUl;fs; 28 3,478,508.23     49,976,129.28       48,390,905.96        5,063,731.55       

epYitahfTs;s tPjtupf; fzf;F 36 20,134,344.35   7,069,095.10         4,953,862.98              22,249,576.47     

tpahghu cupikf;fl;lzk; 44 -                     3,924,300.00         3,899,800.00          24,500.00            

thlif tjptplq;fs; 52 407,816.74        37,117,524.04       37,307,290.78        218,050.00          

epYit foptfw;wy; fl;lzk; -                     4,767,341.66         4,752,341.66          15,000.00            

epYit tpsk;guf; fl;lzk; -                     1,974,189.29         1,963,689.29          10,500.00            

rk;gs kPsspg;G 70 -                     71,465,783.84       71,465,783.84        -                       

epYit jz;lk; 58 38,341.66          1,475,273.46         1,504,950.12          8,665.00              

epYit %yjd ed;nfhil 66 574,321.14        116,925,073.66     112,630,219.16      4,869,175.64       

tl;b tUkjp 74 6,568,775.74     32,005,174.60       34,079,439.36        4,494,510.98       

Kw;gzf;nfhLg;gdT 100 714,621.14        86,978,484.26       82,616,409.97        5,076,695.43       

epiyahditg;gpYs;s kd;wepjpfs;

136,138,140,

144,150,154,

164 294,838,939.41 110,755,992.68     132,000,000.00      273,594,932.09   

,.tq;fp eilKiwf;fzf;F 1090925 112 17,225,960.08   688,218,766.17     698,426,355.76      7,018,370.49       

,.tq;fp eilKiwf;fzf;F LDSP 130 -                     101,511,373.10     101,511,373.10      -                       

gjtpdh; fld; fzf;F 106 11,980,176.03   8,295,082.10         7,047,875.66          13,227,382.47     

itg;Gg; gzq;fs; 187 6,000.00            6,000.00              

C/F 721,650,473.85 -                     1,432,136,055.29  1,342,550,297.64   811,236,231.50   -                     

                    typ.fpof;F gpuNjr rig> Gj;J}h;  

31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd ghPl;ir kPjp 

01.01.2024  ,y; kPjp 

2024 Mk; Mz;Lf;fhd nfhs;sy; 
nfhLj;jy; 31.12.2024  ,y;; kPjp
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B/F 721,650,473.85 -                     1,432,136,055.29  1,342,550,297.64   811,236,231.50   -                     

ePjpkd;w jz;lg;gz tUkjp 92 5,999,925.00     19,978,582.00       19,116,419.00        6,862,088.00       

tUkjp Kj;jpiuj; jPHit 96 10,207,128.28   151,184,778.61     156,201,991.11      5,189,915.78       

Copah; Nrkpg;G KjyPl;Lf; fzf;F 181 170,671.41                          98,351.50              28,382.24               240,640.67                            

rpy;yiwf; fld;nfhLeH fzf;F 188 33,947,808.24    33,947,808.27       61,080,942.67        61,080,942.64    

ehdhtpj itg;Gf; fzf;F 192 15,616,389.81    16,660,668.41       15,167,539.88        14,123,261.28    

Copau; gpiz itg;Gf;fzf;F 196 185,671.41         28,594.02              83,563.28               240,640.67         

Nfs;tp  itg;Gf;fzf;F 200 12,448,131.04    12,651,931.04           13,647,377.00            13,443,577.00    

xg;ge;jfhuh; itg;Gf;fzf;F 204 -                     -                     

Kj;jpiu tup itg;G 208 -                     50,150.00              50,150.00               -                     

mgptpUj;jp xJf;fk; (LDSP) 238 -                     -                        -                          -                     

murpiw cjTnjhif 213 365,682,669.33  -                        109,676,472.05      475,359,141.38  

jpuz;lepjpf; fzf;F 224 83,709,692.46    -                        518,712.11             84,228,404.57    

fld; (LLDF) 230 -                     -                        -                          -                     

mgptpUj;jp xJf;fk; (nghJ) 234 224,999,336.25  52,171,756.75       -                          172,827,579.50  

Mo;epjp xJf;fk; (ng.;Nj.xJf;fk;)
242,246,25

0,254,258 8,679,274.35      2,225,328.91          10,904,603.26    

Mo;epjp cjT njhif 262 7,240,774.35     1,438,500.00         8,679,274.35       

thfd nfhs;tdT xJf;fk; 266 -                     -                        -                     

745,268,972.89 745,268,972.89  1,720,347,175.89      1,720,347,175.89       832,208,150.30   832,208,150.30  

jahhpj;jtH :- -                         -                              0.00

rup ghu;j;jtu; :-

                                                                                              nrayhsh;.
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Up to  dece

Revenue Details
tUkhd tplak;

 Revenue 

Head
murpiw 
FwpaPL

Amount 

outstanding as at 

1st of the Month
tUl 

njhlf;fj;jpYs;s 
epYitfs; K.nfh.t.

Revenue billed during 

the year
tUlj;jpd; tUkjpahd 

fl;lzk; 

Total Recoverable
mwtpl Ntz;ba 
nkhj;jj; njif

Amount Recovered 

during the year
tUlj;jpd;; nkhj;j 

mwtPLfs;

gjptopg;G Balance C/F
gpd;nfhz;Lnrd;w 

kPjp

Mjd thp
1.10.11 20,134,344.35      7,069,095.10            27,203,439.45          4,953,862.98           -           22,249,576.47      

chpikf; fl;lzk; 

(tpahghuk;) 2.30.31 -                          3,924,300.00            3,924,300.00            3,899,800.00           -           24,500.00              
foptfw;wy; fl;lzk;

2.40.43(1) -                          4,767,341.66            4,767,341.66            4,752,341.66           15,000.00              
thliffs;

Rent 3.20.22 -                          2,239,200.00            2,239,200.00            2,199,200.00           -           40,000.00              
tpsk;guk;

3.30.36 -                          1,974,189.29            1,974,189.29            1,963,689.29           10,500.00              
jz;lk; 3.50.52 -                          1,202,488.46            1,202,488.46            1,202,488.46           -           -                          
jz;zPH thp

Water Rates 4.40.43 -                          315,930.00                315,930.00               315,930.00               -           -                          
thliffs; 

(re;ijf;filfs;) 5.20.22 24,400.00              1,326,800.00            1,351,200.00            1,348,300.00           -           2,900.00                
jz;lk;

Fine 5.50.52 -                          985.00                       985.00                       985.00                       -           -                          
Fj;jiffs; 
(,iwr;rpf;fil)

5.20.23 383,416.74            19,269,154.04          19,652,570.78          19,515,920.78             -                136,650.00            
jz;lk;

Fine 5.50.52 38,341.66              158,200.00                196,541.66               187,876.66               -           8,665.00                
Fj;jiffs; (re;ij)

5.20.24 -                          14,048,690.00          14,048,690.00          14,010,190.00         -              38,500.00              
jz;lk;

Fine 5.50.52 -                          113,600.00                113,600.00               113,600.00               -           -                          
%yjd ed;nfhil

5.80.81 -                          27,317,118.64          27,317,118.64          27,317,118.64         -           -                          

mf;fiu flw;fiu
6.20.24

-                          233,680.00                233,680.00               233,680.00               -           -                          

rk;gs kPsspg;G 1.70.71 -                          71,465,783.84          71,465,783.84          71,465,783.84         -           -                          

epiyahd itg;G 
tl;b

1.60.61
6,568,775.74        32,005,174.60          38,573,950.34          34,079,439.36         -           4,494,510.98        

ePjp kd;w jz;lg; 
gzk;

1.50.52
5,999,925.00                19,978,582.00          25,978,507.00          19,116,419.00         -           6,862,088.00        

Kj;jpiuj; jPHit 1.60.63
10,207,128.28              151,184,778.61        161,391,906.89            156,201,991.11       -           5,189,915.78        

%yjd ed;nfhil 3.80.84
574,321.14                    72,918,080.52          73,492,401.66          68,623,226.02         -           4,869,175.64        

Vidait -                                  27,029,925.53          27,029,925.53          27,029,925.53         -           -                          
Total     
nkhj;jk; 43,930,652.91              458,543,097.29                 502,473,750.20                 458,531,768.33                -                43,941,981.87              

 2022 w;fhd murpiw epYit nghopg;G gp.r.7 (tpjp - 153) 
YEARLY  STATEMENT OF RECOVERIES & ARREARS OF REVENUE - 2024

typ.fpof;F gpuNjr rig  
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fl;lzk; mwtPL gjptopg;G kPjp

7069095.10 2243135.44 4825959.66

1317.00 1317.00 0.00

2246200.00 2246200.00 0.00

71000.00 71000.00 0.00

275200.00 275200.00 0.00

1047700.00 1047700.00 0.00

54000.00 54000.00 0.00

59699.50 59699.50 0.00

1196.38 1196.38 0.00

11500.00 11500.00 0.00

19978582.00 13116494.00 6862088.00

32005174.60 27510663.62 4494510.98

432500.00 432500.00 0.00

49550.00 49550.00 0.00

78100.00 78100.00 0.00

297800.00 297800.00 0.00

1722.00 1722.00 0.00

68500.00 68500.00 0.00

1000.00 1000.00 0.00

1194801.90 1194801.90 0.00

151184778.61 150119678.61 1065100.00

524411.45 524411.45 0.00

48873988.49 48873988.49 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

1221600.00 1221600.00 0.00

3924300.00 3899800.00 24500.00

175500.00 175500.00 0.00

257400.00 257400.00 0.00

56102.00 56102.00 0.00

4767341.66 4752341.66 15000.00

264000.00 264000.00 0.00

103657.38 103657.38 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

1041100.00 1041100.00 0.00

17981776.37 17981776.37 0.00

5758818.92 5758818.92 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

15468274.50 15468274.50 0.00

2.60.62

2.70.71

2.70.72

2.80.83

2.80.84

2.30.36

2.40.43(1)

2.40.43(2)

2.40.43(3)

2.50.51

1.80.83

1.80.84

2.30.31

2.30.32

2.30.33

1.60.62(7)

1.60.62(8)

1.60.63

1.60.64

1.70.71

1.60.62(2)

1.60.62(3)

1.60.62(4)

1.60.62(5)

1.60.62(6)

1.40.44

1.50.51

1.50.52

1.60.61

1.60.62(1)

1.40.41(2)

1.40.42

1.40.43(1)

1.40.43(2)

1.40.43(3)

1.10.11

1.30.35

tUkhd jiyg;G

1.40.41(1)

2024

2024 Mz;Lf;fhd tUkhd gl;bay; tpguk;
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76690.00 76690.00 0.00

270000.00 270000.00 0.00

91800.00 91800.00 0.00

2239200.00 2199200.00 40000.00

2000.00 2000.00 0.00

1974189.29 1963689.29 10500.00

100500.00 100500.00 0.00

42000.00 42000.00 0.00

2055178.88 2055178.88 0.00

178778.45 178778.45 0.00

339072.22 339072.22 0.00

49000.00 49000.00 0.00

1202488.46 1202488.46 0.00

445500.00 445500.00 0.00

23500.00 23500.00 0.00

24200.00 24200.00 0.00

1263498.00 1263498.00 0.00

5204168.65 5204168.65 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

51745561.04 51745561.04 -                      0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

21,172,519.48   16,303,343.84   4869175.64

-                       -                       0.00

45,750.00           45750.00 0.00

315,930.00         315930.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

1,326,800.00     1323900.00 2900.00

19,269,154.04   19132504.04 136650.00

14,048,690.00   14010190.00 38500.00

272,785.00         264120.00 8665.00

39000.00 39000.00 0.00

27,317,118.64   27317118.64 0.00

2000.00 2000.00 0.00
233,680.00         233680.00 0.00

5175.00 5175.00 0.00

306000.00 306000.00 0.00

80.00 80.00 0.00

50.00 50.00 0.00

6820957.47 6820957.47 0.00

860000.00 860000.00 0.00

5.60.62

5.80.84

6.10.15
6.20.24

6.70.72

6.40.43(1)

6.40.43(2)

6.50.51

6.60.62

6.70.71

5.20.21

5.20.22

5.20.23

5.20.24

5.50.51

3.80.82

3.80.84

4.20.25

4.40.42

4.40.43

3.60.62(3)

3.60.62(4)

3.70.71

3.80.81(1)

3.80.81(2)

3.40.43(3)

3.40.43(4)

3.50.51

3.60.62(1)

3.60.62(2)

3.30.36

3.30.37

3.40.41

3.40.43(1)

3.40.43(2)

3.20.21(1)

3.20.21(2)

3.20.21(3)

3.20.22

3.20.25
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fl;lzk; mwtPL gjptopg;G kPjp 31.12.2023 kPjp 2024 gjptopg;G 2024 mwtPL 2023 kPjp

7069095.10 2243135.44 4825959.66 20134344.35 2710727.54 17423616.81 22249576.47

1317.00 1317.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2246200.00 2246200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

71000.00 71000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

275200.00 275200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1047700.00 1047700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

54000.00 54000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

59699.50 59699.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

1196.38 1196.38 0.00 0.00 0.00

11500.00 11500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

19978582.00 13116494.00 6862088.00 5999925.00 5999925.00 0.00 6862088.00

32005174.60 27510663.62 4494510.98 6568775.74 6568775.74 0.00 4494510.98

432500.00 432500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

49550.00 49550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

78100.00 78100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

297800.00 297800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1722.00 1722.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

68500.00 68500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1000.00 1000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1194801.90 1194801.90 0.00 0.00 0.00

151184778.61 150119678.61 1065100.00 10207128.28 6082312.50 4124815.78 5189915.78

524411.45 524411.45 0.00 0.00 0.00

48873988.49 48873988.49 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1221600.00 1221600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1.80.83

1.80.84

1.60.62(7)

1.60.62(8)

1.60.63

1.60.64

1.70.71

1.60.62(2)

1.60.62(3)

1.60.62(4)

1.60.62(5)

1.60.62(6)

1.40.44

1.50.51

1.50.52

1.60.61

1.60.62(1)

1.40.41(2)

1.40.42

1.40.43(1)

1.40.43(2)

1.40.43(3)

1.10.11

1.30.35

tUkhd jiyg;G

1.40.41(1)

2024 2023 31.12.2024
 kPjp

2024 Mz;Lf;fhd tUkhd gl;bay; tpguk;
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3924300.00 3899800.00 24500.00 0.00 24500.00

175500.00 175500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

257400.00 257400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

56102.00 56102.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4767341.66 4752341.66 15000.00 0.00 15000.00

264000.00 264000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

103657.38 103657.38 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1041100.00 1041100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

17981776.37 17981776.37 0.00 0.00 0.00

5758818.92 5758818.92 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

15468274.50 15468274.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

76690.00 76690.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

270000.00 270000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

91800.00 91800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2239200.00 2199200.00 40000.00 0.00 40000.00

2000.00 2000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1974189.29 1963689.29 10500.00 0.00 10500.00

100500.00 100500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

42000.00 42000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2055178.88 2055178.88 0.00 0.00 0.00

178778.45 178778.45 0.00 0.00 0.00

339072.22 339072.22 0.00 0.00 0.00

49000.00 49000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3.40.43(3)

3.40.43(4)

3.30.36

3.30.37

3.40.41

3.40.43(1)

3.40.43(2)

3.20.21(1)

3.20.21(2)

3.20.21(3)

3.20.22

3.20.25

2.60.62

2.70.71

2.70.72

2.80.83

2.80.84

2.30.36

2.40.43(1)

2.40.43(2)

2.40.43(3)

2.50.51

2.30.31

2.30.32

2.30.33
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1202488.46 1202488.46 0.00 0.00 0.00

445500.00 445500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23500.00 23500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

24200.00 24200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1263498.00 1263498.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5204168.65 5204168.65 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

51745561.04 51745561.04 -                      0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

21,172,519.48   16,303,343.84   4869175.64 574321.14 574321.14 0.00 4869175.64
-                       -                       0.00 0.00 0.00

45,750.00           45750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

315,930.00         315930.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,326,800.00     1323900.00 2900.00 24400 24400 0.00 2900.00

19,269,154.04   19132504.04 136650.00 383416.74 383416.74 0.00 136650.00

14,048,690.00   14010190.00 38500.00 0.00 38500.00

272,785.00         264120.00 8665.00 38341.66 38341.66 0.00 8665.00

39000.00 39000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

27,317,118.64   27317118.64 0.00 0.00 0.00

2000.00 2000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
233,680.00         233680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5175.00 5175.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

306000.00 306000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

80.00 80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

6820957.47 6820957.47 0.00 0.00 0.00

860000.00 860000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5.60.62

5.80.84

6.10.15
6.20.24

6.70.72

6.40.43(1)

6.40.43(2)

6.50.51

6.60.62

6.70.71

5.20.21

5.20.22

5.20.23

5.20.24

5.50.51

3.80.82

3.80.84

4.20.25

4.40.42

4.40.43

3.60.62(3)

3.60.62(4)

3.70.71

3.80.81(1)

3.80.81(2)

3.50.51

3.60.62(1)

3.60.62(2)



24 
 

 

mYtyfk;
01.01.2024 ,y; 
kPjp

mwtplf;
;$baJ

nkhj;jk;
2024 ,y; 
mwtPL

gjptopg;G
31.12.2024 ,y;

kPjp

mr;RNtyp 10,192,136.52     3,646,305.71         13,838,442.23     2,248,232.41        -                   11,590,209.82     

Gj;J}h; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

ePh;Ntyp 1,623,637.81       333,984.48            1,957,622.29       61,807.88             -                   1,895,814.41       

Nfhg;gha; 2,818,719.06       284,409.72            3,103,128.78       198,326.00           -                   2,904,802.78       

cUk;gpuha;; 5,499,850.96       2,804,395.19         8,304,246.15       2,445,496.69        -                   5,858,749.46       

jiyik -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

nkhj;jk; 20,134,344.35      7,069,095.10          27,203,439.45      4,953,862.98                               -   22,249,576.47      

mYtyfk;
01.01.2024 ,y; 
kPjp

mwtplf;
;$baJ

nkhj;jk;
2024 ,y; 
mwtPL

gjptopg;G
31.12.2024 ,y;

kPjp

mr;RNtyp -                       770,349.81            770,349.81          745,849.81           -                   24,500.00            

Gj;J}h; -                       708,200.00            708,200.00          708,200.00           -                   -                       

ePh;Ntyp -                       375,500.00            375,500.00          375,500.00           -                   -                       

Nfhg;gha; -                       1,019,000.00         1,019,000.00       1,019,000.00        -                   -                       

cUk;gpuha;; -                       1,041,000.00         1,041,000.00       1,041,000.00        -                   -                       

jiyik -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

nkhj;jk; -                       3,914,049.81      3,914,049.81    3,889,549.81     -                 24,500.00         

typfpof;F gpuNjrrig Gj;J}u;
31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd murpiw epYitf; $w;W

2-30-31 Summary

typfpof;F gpuNjrrig Gj;J}u;
31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd murpiw epYitf; $w;W

1-10-11 Summary
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mYtyfk;
01.01.2024 ,y; 
kPjp

mwtplf;
;$baJ

nkhj;jk;
2024 ,y; 
mwtPL

gjptopg;G
31.12.2024 ,y;

kPjp

mr;RNtyp -                       1,573,200.00         1,573,200.00       1,573,200.00        -                   -                       

Gj;J}h; 20,000.00            378,000.00            398,000.00          358,000.00           -                   40,000.00            

ePh;Ntyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Nfhg;gha; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

cUk;gpuha;; -                       288,000.00            288,000.00          288,000.00           -                   -                       

jiyik -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

nkhj;jk; 20,000.00            2,239,200.00         2,259,200.00       2,219,200.00        -                   40,000.00            

mYtyfk;
01.01.2024 ,y; 
kPjp

mwtplf;
;$baJ

nkhj;jk;
2024 ,y; 
mwtPL

gjptopg;G
31.12.2024 ,y;

kPjp

mr;RNtyp -                       24,558.00              24,558.00            24,558.00             -                   -                       

Gj;J}h; -                       68,969.00              68,969.00            68,969.00             -                   -                       

ePh;Ntyp -                       123,954.00            123,954.00          123,954.00           -                   -                       

Nfhg;gha; -                       112,200.00            112,200.00          112,200.00           -                   -                       

cUk;gpuha;; -                       31,059.60              31,059.60            31,059.60             -                   -                       

jiyik -                       14,000.00              14,000.00            14,000.00             -                   -                       

nkhj;jk; -                       374,740.60            374,740.60          374,740.60           -                   -                       

3-20-22 Summary

3-50-52 Summary

typfpof;F gpuNjrrig Gj;J}u;
31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd murpiw epYitf; $w;W

typfpof;F gpuNjrrig Gj;J}u;
31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd murpiw epYitf; $w;W
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mYtyfk;
01.01.2024 ,y; 
kPjp

mwtplf;
;$baJ

nkhj;jk;
2024 ,y; 
mwtPL

gjptopg;G
31.12.2024 ,y;

kPjp

mr;RNtyp -                       85,220.15              85,220.15            85,220.15             -                   -                       

Gj;J}h; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

ePh;Ntyp -                       2,000.00                2,000.00              2,000.00               -                   -                       

Nfhg;gha; -                       110,380.00            110,380.00          110,380.00           -                   -                       

cUk;gpuha;; -                       2,000.00                2,000.00              2,000.00               -                   -                       

jiyik -                       197,850.00            197,850.00          197,850.00           -                   -                       

nkhj;jk; -                       397,450.15            397,450.15          397,450.15           -                   -                       

mYtyfk;
01.01.2024 ,y; 
kPjp

mwtplf;
;$baJ

nkhj;jk;
2024 ,y; 
mwtPL

gjptopg;G
31.12.2024 ,y;

kPjp
mr;RNtyp -                       53,800.00              53,800.00            53,300.00             -                   500.00                 

Gj;J}h; 2,000.00              16,800.00              18,800.00            18,800.00             -                   -                       

ePh;Ntyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Nfhg;gha; 2,400.00              908,350.00            910,750.00          908,350.00           -                   2,400.00              

cUk;gpuha;; -                       74,250.00              74,250.00            74,250.00             -                   -                       

jiyik -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

nkhj;jk; 4,400.00              1,053,200.00         1,057,600.00       1,054,700.00        -                   2,900.00              

typfpof;F gpuNjrrig Gj;J}u;
31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd murpiw epYitf; $w;W

typfpof;F gpuNjrrig Gj;J}u;
31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd murpiw epYitf; $w;W

4-40-43 Summary

5-20-22 Summary
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mYtyfk;
01.01.2024 ,y; 
kPjp

mwtplf;
;$baJ

nkhj;jk;
2024 ,y; 
mwtPL

gjptopg;G
31.12.2024 ,y;

kPjp

mr;RNtyp -                       640.00                   640.00                 640.00                  -                   -                       

Gj;J}h; -                       320.00                   320.00                 320.00                  -                   -                       

ePh;Ntyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Nfhg;gha; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

cUk;gpuha;; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

jiyik -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

nkhj;jk; -                       960.00                   960.00                 960.00                  -                   -                       

mYtyfk;
01.01.2024 ,y; 
kPjp

mwtplf;
;$baJ

nkhj;jk;
2024 ,y; 
mwtPL

gjptopg;G
31.12.2024 ,y;

kPjp

mr;RNtyp -                       3,536,150.04         3,536,150.04       3,486,150.04        -                   50,000.00            

Gj;J}h; 300,000.00          5,110,293.10         5,410,293.10       5,299,900.00        110,393.10      (0.00)                    

ePh;Ntyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Nfhg;gha; 83,416.74            5,889,511.36         5,972,928.10       5,770,066.74        116,211.36      86,650.00            

cUk;gpuha;; -                       5,063,190.41         5,063,190.41       4,959,804.00        103,386.41      0.00                     

jiyik -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

nkhj;jk; 383,416.74          19,599,144.91       19,982,561.65     19,515,920.78      329,990.87      136,650.00          

typfpof;F gpuNjrrig Gj;J}u;
31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd murpiw epYitf; $w;W

typfpof;F gpuNjrrig Gj;J}u;
31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd murpiw epYitf; $w;W

5.20.22 ,d; 5.50.51 Summary

5.20.23  Summary
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mYtyfk;
01.01.2024 ,y; 
kPjp

mwtplf;
;$baJ

nkhj;jk;
2024 ,y; 
mwtPL

gjptopg;G
31.12.2024 ,y;

kPjp

mr;RNtyp -                       2,525.00                2,525.00              2,525.00               -                   -                       

Gj;J}h; 30,000.00            3,470.00                33,470.00            33,470.00             -                   -                       

ePh;Ntyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Nfhg;gha; 8,341.66              17,330.00              25,671.66            17,006.66             -                   8,665.00              

cUk;gpuha;; -                       17,925.00              17,925.00            17,925.00             -                   -                       

jiyik -                       111,000.00            111,000.00          111,000.00           -                   -                       

nkhj;jk; 38,341.66            152,250.00            190,591.66          181,926.66           -                   8,665.00              

mYtyfk;
01.01.2024 ,y; 
kPjp

mwtplf;
;$baJ

nkhj;jk;
2024 ,y; 
mwtPL

gjptopg;G
31.12.2024 ,y;

kPjp

mr;RNtyp -                       11,324,524.00       11,324,524.00     11,286,024.00      -                   38,500.00            

Gj;J}h; -                       868,366.00            868,366.00          868,366.00           -                   -                       

ePh;Ntyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Nfhg;gha; -                       416,920.00            416,920.00          416,920.00           -                   -                       

cUk;gpuha;; -                       1,485,780.55         1,485,780.55       1,479,000.00        6,780.55          0.00                     

jiyik -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

nkhj;jk; -                       14,095,590.55       14,095,590.55     14,050,310.00      6,780.55          38,500.00            

5.20.23 ,d; 5.50.51 Summary

5.20.24  Summary

typfpof;F gpuNjrrig Gj;J}u;
31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd murpiw epYitf; $w;W

typfpof;F gpuNjrrig Gj;J}u;
31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd murpiw epYitf; $w;W
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mYtyfk;
01.01.2024 ,y; 
kPjp

mwtplf;
;$baJ

nkhj;jk;
2024 ,y; 
mwtPL

gjptopg;G
31.12.2024 ,y;

kPjp

mr;RNtyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Gj;J}h; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

ePh;Ntyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Nfhg;gha; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

cUk;gpuha;; -                       98,600.00              98,600.00            98,600.00             -                   -                       

jiyik -                       15,000.00              15,000.00            15,000.00             -                   -                       

nkhj;jk; -                       113,600.00            113,600.00          113,600.00           -                   -                       

mYtyfk;
01.01.2024 ,y; 
kPjp

mwtplf;
;$baJ

nkhj;jk;
2024 ,y; 
mwtPL

gjptopg;G
31.12.2024 ,y;

kPjp

mr;RNtyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Gj;J}h; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

ePh;Ntyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Nfhg;gha; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

cUk;gpuha;; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

jiyik -                       27,317,118.64       27,317,118.64     27,317,118.64      -                   (0.00)                    

nkhj;jk; -                       27,317,118.64       27,317,118.64     27,317,118.64      -                   (0.00)                    

5.20.24 ,d; 5.50.51 Summary

5.80.81 Summary

typfpof;F gpuNjrrig Gj;J}u;
31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd murpiw epYitf; $w;W

typfpof;F gpuNjrrig Gj;J}u;
31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd murpiw epYitf; $w;W
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mYtyfk;
01.01.2024 ,y; 
kPjp

mwtplf;
;$baJ

nkhj;jk;
2024 ,y; 
mwtPL

gjptopg;G
31.12.2024 ,y;

kPjp

mr;RNtyp -                       272,453.82            272,453.82          272,453.82           -                   -                       

Gj;J}h; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

ePh;Ntyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Nfhg;gha; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

cUk;gpuha;; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

jiyik -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

nkhj;jk; -                       272,453.82            272,453.82          272,453.82           -                   -                       

mYtyfk;
01.01.2024 ,y; 
kPjp

mwtplf;
;$baJ

nkhj;jk;
2024 ,y; 
mwtPL

gjptopg;G
31.12.2024 ,y;

kPjp

mr;RNtyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Gj;J}h; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

ePh;Ntyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Nfhg;gha; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

cUk;gpuha;; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

jiyik -                       79,132,269.36       79,132,269.36     79,132,269.36      -                   -                       

nkhj;jk; -                       79,132,269.36       79,132,269.36     79,132,269.36      -                   -                       

6.20.24 Summary

1.70.71 Summary

typfpof;F gpuNjrrig Gj;J}u;
31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd murpiw epYitf; $w;W

typfpof;F gpuNjrrig Gj;J}u;
31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd murpiw epYitf; $w;W
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mYtyfk;
01.01.2024 ,y; 
kPjp

mwtplf;
;$baJ

nkhj;jk;
2024 ,y; 
mwtPL

gjptopg;G
31.12.2024 ,y;

kPjp

mr;RNtyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Gj;J}h; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

ePh;Ntyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Nfhg;gha; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

cUk;gpuha;; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

jiyik 6,568,775.74       32,005,174.60       38,573,950.34     34,079,439.36      -                   4,494,510.98       

nkhj;jk; 6,568,775.74       32,005,174.60       38,573,950.34     34,079,439.36      -                   4,494,510.98       

mYtyfk;
01.01.2024 ,y; 
kPjp

mwtplf;
;$baJ

nkhj;jk;
2024 ,y; 
mwtPL

gjptopg;G
31.12.2024 ,y;

kPjp

mr;RNtyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Gj;J}h; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

ePh;Ntyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Nfhg;gha; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

cUk;gpuha;; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

jiyik 5,999,925.00       19,978,582.00       25,978,507.00     19,116,419.00      -                   6,862,088.00       

nkhj;jk;
5,999,925.00       19,978,582.00       25,978,507.00     19,116,419.00      -                   6,862,088.00       

1.50.52 Summary

typfpof;F gpuNjrrig Gj;J}u;
31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd murpiw epYitf; $w;W

typfpof;F gpuNjrrig Gj;J}u;
31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd murpiw epYitf; $w;W

1.60.61 Summary
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mYtyfk;
01.01.2024 ,y; 
kPjp

mwtplf;
;$baJ

nkhj;jk;
2024 ,y; 
mwtPL

gjptopg;G
31.12.2024 ,y;

kPjp

mr;RNtyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Gj;J}h; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

ePh;Ntyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Nfhg;gha; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

cUk;gpuha;; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

jiyik 10,207,128.28     151,184,778.61     161,391,906.89   156,201,991.11    -                   5,189,915.78       

nkhj;jk; 10,207,128.28     151,184,778.61     161,391,906.89   156,201,991.11    -                   5,189,915.78       

mYtyfk;
01.01.2024 ,y; 
kPjp

mwtplf;
;$baJ

nkhj;jk;
2024 ,y; 
mwtPL

gjptopg;G
31.12.2024 ,y;

kPjp

mr;RNtyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Gj;J}h; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

ePh;Ntyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Nfhg;gha; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

cUk;gpuha;; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

jiyik 574,321.14          35,760,681.54       36,335,002.68     31,465,827.04      -                   4,869,175.64       

nkhj;jk; 574,321.14          35,760,681.54       36,335,002.68     31,465,827.04      -                   4,869,175.64       

1.60.63 Summary

3.80.84 Summary

typfpof;F gpuNjrrig Gj;J}u;
31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd murpiw epYitf; $w;W

typfpof;F gpuNjrrig Gj;J}u;
31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd murpiw epYitf; $w;W
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mYtyfk;
01.01.2024 ,y; 
kPjp

mwtplf;
;$baJ

nkhj;jk;
2024 ,y; 
mwtPL

gjptopg;G
31.12.2024 ,y;

kPjp

mr;RNtyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Gj;J}h; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

ePh;Ntyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Nfhg;gha; -                       10,500.00              10,500.00            -                        -                   10,500.00            

cUk;gpuha;; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

jiyik -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

nkhj;jk; -                       10,500.00              10,500.00            -                        -                   10,500.00            

mYtyfk;
01.01.2024 ,y; 
kPjp

mwtplf;
;$baJ

nkhj;jk;
2024 ,y; 
mwtPL

gjptopg;G
31.12.2024 ,y;

kPjp

mr;RNtyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Gj;J}h; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

ePh;Ntyp -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

Nfhg;gha; -                       15,000.00              15,000.00            -                        -                   15,000.00            

cUk;gpuha;; -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

jiyik -                       -                        -                       -                        -                   -                       

nkhj;jk; -                       15,000.00              15,000.00            -                        -                   15,000.00            

2.40.43 Summary

typfpof;F gpuNjrrig Gj;J}u;
31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd murpiw epYitf; $w;W

typfpof;F gpuNjrrig Gj;J}u;
31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd murpiw epYitf; $w;W

3.30.36 Summary
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01.01.2024 y; epYit thlif kPjp 407,816.74            

$l;L mwtplw;ghyhdJ

3.20.22 2,239,200.00          

5.20.22 1,053,200.00          

5.20.23 19,599,144.91        

5.20.24 14,095,590.55        

6.20.24 272,453.82             37,259,589.28      

37,667,406.02      

fop mwtPLfs;

3.20.22 2,219,200.00          

5.20.22 1,054,700.00          

5.20.23 19,515,920.78        

5.20.24 14,050,310.00        

6.20.24 272,453.82             37,112,584.60      

554,821.42            

gjptspg;G 336,771.42            

tUkhdj;jpw;F khw;wg;gl;l fle;j tUl epYit -                          

218,050.00            

31.12.2024 y; epYit thlif kPjp 218,050.00            

jahhpj;jth; nrayhsh;

rhp ghh;j;jth;

typfpof;F gpuNjrrig Gj;J}h;
KbTf;fzf;F 2024
epYit thlif
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Type of Revenue
murpiw tpguq;fs;

1 tUlj;jpw;F
cl;gl;lit

1-2 tUlj;jpw;F
cl;gl;lit

2-3 tUlj;jpw;F
cl;gl;lit

3-4 tUlj;jpw;F
cl;gl;lit

4-5 tUlj;jpw;F
cl;gl;lit

5 tUlj;jpw;F
Nkw;gl;lJ

epYit
31.12.2024

tPjthp 1.10.11 4,353,652.36            5,046,806.70         3,691,227.38          3,716,007.84           2,907,488.98         2,534,393.21         22,249,576.47               

ePjpkd;w jz;lk; 1.50.52 6,862,088.00            6,862,088.00                 
epiyahd itg;G 
tl;b 1.60.61 4,494,510.98            4,494,510.98                 

Kj;jpiuj;jPh;it 1.60.63 1,065,100.00            4,124,815.78         5,189,915.78                 

rk;gs kPsspg;G 1.70.71 -                             -                                   

chpkq;fs; 2.30.31 24,500.00                 24,500.00                       

2.40.43-1 15,000.00                 15,000.00                       

3.20.22 40,000.00                 40,000.00                       

3.30.36 10,500.00                 10,500.00                       

3.50.52 -                             -                                   

jz;zPh; thp 4.40.43 -                             -                                   

5.20.22 2,900.00                    2,900.00                         

5.50.52 -                             -                                   

5.20.23 136,650.00               136,650.00                    
5.50.52 8,665.00                    8,665.00                         
5.20.24 38,500.00                 38,500.00                       

5.50.52 -                                   

%yjd ed;nfhil 3.80.84 4,869,175.64            4,869,175.64                 

Rw;Wyh ikak; 6.20.24 -                                   

nkhj;jk; 21,921,241.98        9,171,622.48        3,691,227.38         3,716,007.84          2,907,488.98        2,534,393.21        43,941,981.87              

rhpghh;j;jth;

tUkhd epYit fhyg;gFg;gha;T 2024.12.31

fil thlif 
jz;lk;

re;ijf;fil 
thlif jz;lk; 

,iwr;rpf;fil 
jz;lk;

re;ijf;Fj;jiffs;
 jz;lk; 

jahhpj;jth; nrayhsh;
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,y.
kPz;L

tUk; murpiw
 nghJ epHthfk;    

 1 
 Rfhjhu Nritfs;                         

2 

 ntspg;Gwj; 
jpl;lkply;> tPjpfs;> 

fl;llq;fs;        
3 

 ePH toq;fy;; 
Nritfs;  

4 

 NtW nghJ 
gad;ghl;L 
Nritfs;    

 5 
 eyd;Gup Nritfs;    

 6 

10 tPjq;fSk; tupfSk; 2,243,135.44                          -                              -                              -                    -                           2,000.00                          2,245,135.44             
20 thliffs; -                                            -                              2,639,690.00             -                    34,466,594.04       233,680.00                      37,339,964.04           
30 cupkf;fl;lzq;fs; 1,317.00                                  4,388,802.00            2,064,189.29             -                    -                           -                                    6,454,308.29             
40 NritfSf;fhd rhl;Ljy;fs; 3,754,995.88                          5,119,999.04            2,664,029.55             361,680.00      -                           311,175.00                      12,211,879.47           
50 gw;whizr; nryTfs;> jz;lq;fs;; 13,127,994.00                        -                              1,202,488.46             -                    264,120.00             80.00                                14,594,682.46           
60 gpwtUkhdk; 180,081,962.40                     1,041,100.00            1,756,698.00             -                    39,000.00               50.00                                182,918,810.40        
70 murpiw khdpaq;fs; 48,873,988.49                        23,740,595.29          5,204,168.65             -                    -                           7,680,957.47                  85,499,709.90           

nkhj;j kPz;LtUk; tUkhdk; 248,083,393.21                     34,290,496.33          15,531,263.95          361,680.00      34,769,714.04       8,227,942.47                  341,264,490.00        

%yjd tUkhdk; -                                            -                              -                              -                    -                           -                                    -                               

80 %yjd ngWiffs; 1,221,600.00                          15,468,274.50          68,048,904.88          -                    27,317,118.64       -                                    112,055,898.02        

kPz;LtUk; tUkhdKk;       
%yjdKk; nkhj;jk;

249,304,993.21                     49,758,770.83          83,580,168.83          361,680.00      62,086,832.68       8,227,942.47                  453,320,388.02        

gjtpapdH fld; 7,047,875.66                          -                              -                              -                    -                           -                                    7,047,875.66             

Kw;gzk; 82,616,409.97                        -                              -                              -                    -                           -                                    82,616,409.97           

itg;Gf;fs;(ehdhtpjk;) 28,865,066.88                        -                              -                              -                    -                           -                                    28,865,066.88           

epYit tUkhdk; 1.10.11 2,710,727.54                          -                              -                              -                    -                           -                                    2,710,727.54             

tUkjp 1.70.71 -                                            -                              -                              -                    -                           -                                    -                               

epYit tUkhdk; 5.20.23 85,816.74                                -                              -                              -                    -                           -                                    85,816.74                   

epYit tUkhdk; 5.50.52> 3.20.22 360,341.66                             -                              -                              -                    -                           -                                    360,341.66                

Credit to vote -                                            -                              -                              -                    -                           -                                    -                               

tUkjp 2.30.31 -                                            -                              -                              -                    -                           -                                    -                               

rpy;yiwfld;gl;Nlhh; (ehdhtpjk;) -                                            -                              -                              -                    -                           -                                    -                               

tl;b tUkjp 6,009,548.24                          -                              -                              -                    -                           -                                    6,009,548.24             

kpif / gw;whf;Fiw 2,870,369.23                          -                              -                              -                    -                           -                                    2,870,369.23             

;Copau;; gpiz itg;Gf;fs; 77,711.78                                -                              -                              -                    -                           -                                    77,711.78                   
fld;tUkjpahsu;(tUkjp ePjpkd;wj; 
jz;lk;)

5,999,925.00                          -                              -                              -                    -                           -                                    5,999,925.00             

LDSP - mgptpUj;jp xJf;fk; -                                            -                              -                              -                    -                           -                                    -                               
fld; tUkjpahah; (tUkjp Kj;jpiu 
jPPh;;it)

6,082,312.50                          -                              -                              -                    -                           -                                    6,082,312.50             

Copah; KjyPl;Lf; fzf;F 28,382.24                                -                              -                              -                    -                           -                                    28,382.24                   

epiyahd itg;G fzf;F 132,000,000.00                     -                              -                              -                    -                           -                                    132,000,000.00        

rpy;yiw fld;nfhLj;Njhu; 61,080,942.67                        -                              -                              -                    -                           -                                    61,080,942.67           

tUkjp %yjd ed;nfhil 574,321.14                             -                              -                              -                    -                           -                                    574,321.14                

nkhj;jk;; 336,409,751.25                     -                              -                              -                    -                           -                                    336,409,751.25        

murpiwAk; Vida ngWiffSk; 
nkhj;jf; $l;Lj;njhif

585,714,744.46                     49,758,770.83          83,580,168.83          361,680.00      62,086,832.68       8,227,942.47                  789,730,139.27        

jahhpj;jth; :- rupghh;j;jth;:- nrayhsh;:-

3.3   khjhe;j jpul;ba ngWtdTfspd; nghopg;G - brk;gu;; 2024 tiu 
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,y.  nrytPd tpguk;
 nghJ epHthfk;     

1 

 Rfhjhu 
Nritfs;

2 

 ngsjPfj;; 
jpl;lkply;> 

tPjpfs;> fhzpfs>; 
fl;llq;fs;        

3 

 ePH toq;fy;; 
Nritfs;

 4 

 NtW  gad;ghl;L 
Nritfs;    

 5 

 eyd;Gup 
Nritfs;     

6 

 nkhj;jk;  

kPz;LtUk; nrytPdk;

1 rk;gsKk; gbfSk;          49,985,384.71       39,380,207.75        10,871,582.42           6,956,421.25     107,193,596.13 

2 gpuahzr;nryTfs;                 99,933.39                           -               330,957.14                             -                    4,250.00            435,140.53 

3
toq;FnghUl;fSk; 
Njitg;;nghUl;fSk;            5,297,668.65         8,601,742.59             511,000.00           1,473,015.06              163,420.50              802,327.00       16,849,173.80 

4
%yjdr;nrhj;Jf;fis gOJ 
ghHj;jYk; NgzYk;            4,705,658.37         2,070,880.65        17,814,739.20              238,690.00              738,053.96           4,879,879.39       30,447,901.57 

5
Vw;wpapwf;fy;> njhlHgpizg;G> 
gad;ghl;L Nritfs;            3,350,538.27            928,558.02          2,979,097.40                31,765.84              884,297.52           1,133,860.74         9,308,117.79 

6
tl;bf;nfhLg;gdTfSk; 
gq;Fyhgk;>kpifa+jpaKk;                              -                             -   

7
khdpaq;fs; 
cjTnjhiffs;>cjtpg;;gzq;fs;                 25,000.00         6,689,988.30                 2,800.00           9,250,525.50       15,968,313.80 

8
Xa;t+jpaq;fSk;; Xa;t+jpa 
ed;ikfs;> gzpf;nfhilfs;               154,490.64            154,490.64 

kPz;LtUk; nrytPd nkhj;jk;          63,618,674.03       57,671,377.31        32,510,176.16           1,743,470.90           1,785,771.98         23,027,263.88     180,356,734.26 

%yjd nrytPdk;

9 Mf;fg;nghUl;nryT(rigepjp)          12,796,880.00         5,970,885.35      147,924,044.04                99,600.00           9,073,448.21           1,605,219.26     177,470,076.86 

Mf;fg;nghUl;nryT(khdpak;)            1,221,600.00       15,468,274.50        72,918,080.52         27,317,118.64     116,925,073.66 

10 fld; kPsspg;G                            -                             -   

nkhj;j %yjd nrytPdk;          14,018,480.00       21,439,159.85      220,842,124.56                99,600.00         36,390,566.85           1,605,219.26     294,395,150.52 

kPz;LtUk; nrytPdq;fspdJk; 
Mf;fg;nghUl;nrytPdq;fspdJk; 
nkhj;jk;

         77,637,154.03       79,110,537.16      253,352,300.72           1,843,070.90         38,176,338.83         24,632,483.14     474,751,884.78 

gjtpapdh; fld;            8,295,082.10                           -                              -                              -                               -                               -           8,295,082.10 

itg;Gf;fs;          29,391,343.47       29,391,343.47 

Kw;gzk;          86,978,484.26       86,978,484.26 

kpifFiw fzf;F            2,870,369.23         2,870,369.23 

rpy;yiwf;fld; nfhLeH          33,947,808.27       33,947,808.27 

epiyahd itg;G        111,438,500.00     111,438,500.00 

CopaH gpizitg;G fzf;F                 92,500.00              92,500.00 

mgptpUj;jp xJf;fk; nghJ          52,171,756.75       52,171,756.75 

mgptpUj;jp xJf;fk;(LDSP)                              -                             -   

cs;Sh; mgptpUj;jp epjpaf;fld;                              -                             -   

jpuz;lepjp                              -                             -   

nkhj;jk;        325,185,844.08     325,185,844.08 

nkhj;jf; $l;Lj;njhif        402,822,998.11       79,110,537.16      253,352,300.72           1,843,070.90         38,176,338.83         24,632,483.14     799,937,728.86 

jahhpj;jth;:-

 typfhkk; fpof;F gpuNjr rig         gp.r.14 (tpjp 158)                       
 3.4  khjhe;j jpul;ba nfhLg;gdTfspd; nghopg;G  (brk;gu; 2024 tiu) 

 rupghh;j;jth;:-  nrayhsh;:- 



38 
 

 

 

46,642,114.13        

109,600,933.96        
156,243,048.09      

149,224,677.60        

7,018,370.49           

50,695.80                   

50,695.80                  

6,967,674.69           

48,734,181.11        

55,701,855.80        

55,614,788.51        

27,067.29                  

-                                

60,000.00                  

60,000.00                  

$l;L :khu;fop khj ngWiffs;

fop  :- khu;fop khj nfhLg;gdTfs;

31.12.2024 ,y;;; fhRg;Gj;jf kPjp
fop  :- ifapUg;G

typ.fpof;F gpuNjr rig> Gj;J}H
2024 k; Mz;L khu;fop khjk; 31 k; jpfjpapYs;sthwhd

tq;fpf;fzf;fpzf;ff;$w;W

tq;fpapd; ngaH; :-  ,yq;if tq;fp aho;g;ghzk;

fzf;F ,y    :-  0001090925
Nehf;fk;       :-  nghJ 

31.11.2024 k; jpfjp fhRg; Gj;jf kPjp

rupghu;j;jtu;:

jahupj;jth;:

$l;L :-   khw;wg;glhj fhNrhiyfs;;;

31.12.2024 ,y; fhNrl;bd;; gb tq;fp kPjp

31.12.2024 y; tq;fpf;$w;wpd;gb tq;fp kPjp

nrayhsu;:

fop:-    t#ypf;fg;glhj fhNrhiy

fop: jiyik mYtyf Nrkpg;G fzf;F

fop:tq;fp jtW
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jpfjp
fhNrhiy
 ,y

tpguk; njhif

1 10.09.2024 166384 E.Rasanayakam 5,000.00                  
2 19.11.2024 230745 Pasupathy Baskaran 5,000.00                  
3 26.11.2024 230799 NSN Engineering& Consultant 294,578.78             

4 26.11.2024 230800
nghJKfhikahsu; typfpof;F njd;gFjp
g.Neh.$.r ePu;Ntyp

40,840.00               

5 29.11.2024 230815 eNlrd; jpthRjd; 255.00                     
6 29.11.2024 230816 v.NIh.vu;rd;Nwha; 600.00                     
7 29.11.2024 230817 m.nIafpU];zh 1,050.00                  
8 29.11.2024 230834 Thenu Super mart 85,800.00               
9 29.11.2024 230837 Aseervaniga Nilaiyam 100,945.00             

10 10.12.2024 230842 Konesh Civil Works 1,647,241.10         
11 10.12.2024 230843 Konesh Construction 4,210,308.42         
12 10.12.2024 230847 m.nIafpU];zh 540.00                     
13 10.12.2024 230848 r.fpU];zFkhu; 9,560.00                  
14 10.12.2024 230851 T.sukumar 45,000.00               
15 10.12.2024 230852 Gunapala Welding Works Shop 13,200.00               
16 10.12.2024 230858 g.rptrPyd; 1,500.00                  
17 10.12.2024 230859 gh.Nfhfpyd; 1,500.00                  
18 12.12.2024 230873 rptypq;fk; uprpNfrd; 3,000.00                  
19 12.12.2024 230874 NkupNIhrg; rhe;jrPyd; 12,000.00               
20 16.12.2024 230885 uIpjh mupr;re;jpud; 4,000.00                  
21 16.12.2024 230886 Kj;Jkhup `hl;ntahu; 4,016.00                  
22 16.12.2024 230888 Selvams 37,000.00               
23 18.12.2024 230895 v.NIh.vu;rd;Nwha; 480.00                     
24 18.12.2024 230898 nghJ Kfhikahsu; ,yq;if kpd;rhurig 4,162.46                  
25 18.12.2024 230899 Mobitel (pvt) Ltd 517.46                     
26 18.12.2024 230900 Nt.,uhNIe;jpuh 500.00                     
27 18.12.2024 230901 f.gpujPgd; 500.00                     
28 21.12.2024 230911 nI.jahspdp 3,000.00                  
29 21.12.2024 230912 g.rptrPyd; 1,500.00                  
30 21.12.2024 230913 ARK Construction 51,330.50               
31 21.12.2024 230917 Valampuri News Paper 11,000.00               
32 21.12.2024 230918 Asian Media Publication(pvt)Ltd 19,824.00               
33 21.12.2024 230920 Chif Valuer Valuvation Department 32,600.00               
34 21.12.2024 230921 P.R.Anton 43,580.00               
35 21.12.2024 230922 Post master general 610.00                     
36 21.12.2024 230923 nghJKfhikahsu;> ,yq;if kpd;rhurig 123,691.49             
37 21.12.2024 230925 nghJKfhikahsu;>MPCS mr;RNtyp 70,175.00               

38
21.12.2024 230926

Kfhikahsu;>aho;khtl;l mgptpUj;jp
 $l;LwTr;rq;fk;

15,400.00               

39 21.12.2024 230927 Jaffna Electricals 130,000.00             
40 21.12.2024 230929 Selva Cycle & Ha 33,825.00               
41 21.12.2024 230930 TCT Multi trade Cent 67,920.00               
42 21.12.2024 230931 Selva Electricals 69,394.00               
43 21.12.2024 230932 Ark N.Company 96,900.00               
44 21.12.2024 230933 Jaffna District Co-operative Council 36,000.00               
45 21.12.2024 230935 Nanthalala Hardware 8,140.00                  
46 21.12.2024 230936 St Antonys Computer 184,600.00             
47 21.12.2024 230937 Ambals 154,800.00             
48 21.12.2024 230938 Thurka metal crushers & civil construction 24,000.00               
49 23.12.2024 230951 Secretary/Accountant W&OP 314,749.83             
50 23.12.2024 230952 Director General of pension 29,076.27               
51 24.12.2024 230956 nghJ Kfhikahsu; MPCS mr;RNtyp 93,390.00               
52 25.12.2024 230958 nghJKfhikahsu; ,yq;if kpd;rhurig 12,672.08               
53 25.12.2024 230962 Srilanka Telecom PLC 2,735.92                  
54 25.12.2024 230964 v.NIh.vu;rd;Nwha; 720.00                     
55 25.12.2024 230965 Asian Media Publication(pvt)Ltd 10,620.00               
56 25.12.2024 230966 T.Sukumar 6,200.00                  
57 25.12.2024 230968 SriRamaraj& Sons 5,850.00                  
58 25.12.2024 230970 Thenu Supermart 269,100.00             
59 26.12.2024 230975 rptypq;fk; uprpNfrd; 6,000.00                  
60 27.12.2024 230978 Chif Valuer Valuvation Department 16,800.00               

 khw;wg;glhj fhNrhiyfs; khu;fop - 2024
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61 28.12.2024 230979 T.Sukumar 5,700.00                  
62 28.12.2024 230980 Luxmi Hydraulic Hose Repairs 4,500.00                  
63 28.12.2024 230981 AMBAL"S 148,800.00             
64 28.12.2024 230982 Thurka metal crushers & civil construction 10,500.00               
65 28.12.2024 230983 FzNrfud; epju;rd; 150,000.00             
66 28.12.2024 230984 New Uthayan Publication(Pvt) Ltd 23,760.00               
67 28.12.2024 230985 ,uj;jpdk; nry;tFkhu; 5,000.00                  
68 28.12.2024 230986 Ehu;jPd; rpj;jpah]; 80,000.00               
69 28.12.2024 230987 Post master general(Kopay) 7,230.00                  
70 28.12.2024 230988 mk;gpfh =jud; 15,000.00               
71 28.12.2024 230989 Chithamparapillai Book Deport 87,995.00               
72 28.12.2024 230990 Selvams 74,000.00               
73 28.12.2024 230991 Jaffna Electricals 41,935.00               
74 28.12.2024 230993 Sun Furniy city 820,572.00             
75 28.12.2024 230994 Aseervaniga Nilaiyam 49,875.00               
76 28.12.2024 230995 Ark .N.Company 31,600.00               
77 28.12.2024 230996 Selva Cycle & Hardware 32,180.00               
78 28.12.2024 230997 Jaffna District Co-operative Council 41,650.00               

79 28.12.2024 230998
Deputy Provincial Director of Animal 

Production&health
6,250.00                  

80 29.12.2024
230999

nghJKfhikahsu; typ fpof;F 
njd;gFjpgyNehf;F $l;LwTr;rq;fk;-ePu;Ntyp

2,488.00                  

81 29.12.2024 231000 Postmaster General 7,330.00                  
82 29.12.2024 231001 R.cjaghyh 600.00                     
83 29.12.2024 231002 R.RNu];Fkhu; 10,000.00               
84 29.12.2024 231003 K.Rajini 2,500.00                  
85 29.12.2024 231004 S.Gantheepan 8,000.00                  
86 29.12.2024 231005 nrayhsu; typfhkk;fpof;F gpuNjrrig 130,190.00             
87 30.12.2024 231006 St.Antony's Computer 1,078,140.00         
88 30.12.2024 231007 A1 Distribution 1,207,000.00         
89 30.12.2024 231008 Valampuri News paper 49,500.00               
90 30.12.2024 231009 jghy;kh mjpgu; jpizf;fsk; 3,700.00                  
91 30.12.2024 231010 North link Engineering 141,464.00             
92 31.12.2024 231013 Aingaran kalanchiyam 31,540.00               
93 31.12.2024 231014 Children Sports Happiness 294,500.00             

94 31.12.2024
231015

Seed Production Cooporative Society of jaffna
 Penisula

20,000.00               

95 31.12.2024 231016 M.M.S Shopping Complex 84,000.00               
96 31.12.2024 231017 Aseervaniga Nilaiyam 147,680.00             
97 31.12.2024 231018 Selva Electricals 4,500.00                  
98 31.12.2024 231019 Ark.N.Company 37,100.00               
99 31.12.2024 231020 JP Technologies 706,407.00             

100 31.12.2024 231021 Alpha Industries 734,550.00             
101 31.12.2024 231022 Ever Pure Hi Tec 8,850.00                  
102 31.12.2024 231023 ngh.mjP];tud; 208,000.00             
103 31.12.2024 231024 r.fy;ahzp 216,400.00             

104 31.12.2024 231025
nrayhsu; tlkuhl;rp njw;F Nkw;F gpuNjrrig
 funtl;b

33,600.00               

105 31.12.2024 231026 a.ehuhazp 250,000.00             
106 31.12.2024 231027 F.md;ud;Fzjahsd; 92,400.00               
107 31.12.2024 231028 nrayhsu; efurig> gUj;jpj;Jiw 157,600.00             
108 31.12.2024 231029 rp.G];guhzp 250,000.00             
109 31.12.2024 231030 ,.fpUghde;jd; 229,000.00             
110 31.12.2024 231031 it.Idhu;j;jdd; 250,000.00             
111 31.12.2024 231032 rp.rpthfud; 199,600.00             
112 31.12.2024 231033 R.Sureshkumar 10,000.00               
113 31.12.2024 231034 S.Gantheepan 8,000.00                  
114 31.12.2024 231035 VPL Construction 3,542,418.94         
115 31.12.2024 231036 Thishanan Civil Engineering 487,148.20             
116 31.12.2024 231037 ,uhruj;jpdk; RNIe;jpud; 4,000.00                  
117 31.12.2024 231038 rptypq;fk; epjhfu; 16,000.00               
118 31.12.2024 231039 rptypq;fd; epu;kyd; 24,000.00               
119 31.12.2024 231040 rptypq;fk; uprpNfrd; 3,000.00                  
120 31.12.2024 231042 mQ;ry; mjpgu; cLk;gpuha; 15,660.00               



41 
 

 

121 31.12.2024 231043 nghJKfhikahsu; ,yq;if kpd;rhurig 41,620.10               
122 31.12.2024 231044 Fashion House 201,050.00             
123 31.12.2024 231045 Vanika Surgicals 123,500.00             
124 31.12.2024 231046 Selva electricals 663,965.00             
125 31.12.2024 231047 A1 Distribution 1,303,500.00         
126 31.12.2024 231048 rp.gpughde; 61,200.00               
127 31.12.2024 231049 Asian furniture 440,000.00             
128 31.12.2024 231050 NS Civil Construction 2,248,482.95         
129 31.12.2024 231051 Luxminathan Transport nilaiyam 1,398,205.45         
130 31.12.2024 231052 fay;tpop mw;Gjuhrh 80,080.00               
131 31.12.2024 231053 New Uthayan Publication(Pvt) Ltd 42,768.00               
132 31.12.2024 231054 Northway family Mart 657,150.00             
133 31.12.2024 231055 Sunway 273,000.00             
134 31.12.2024 231056 Brown& Company PLC 93,273.10               
135 31.12.2024 231057 Post master General Neervely 100.00                     
136 31.12.2024 231058 Post master General Kopay 350.00                     
137 31.12.2024 231059 S.Kajenthiran 15,000.00               
138 31.12.2024 231060 Gunapala welding works shop 72,500.00               
139 31.12.2024 231061 Selva Cycle& Hardware 13,860.00               
140 31.12.2024 231062 P.R.Enterprise Ceylon(pvt) Ltd 149,000.00             
141 31.12.2024 231063 Valampuri News paper 29,487.00               
142 31.12.2024 231064 Sri Ramaraj& Sons 5,850.00                  
143 31.12.2024 231065 Telechoice Lanka(pvt)ltd 51,700.00               
144 31.12.2024 231066 Gajanand System Solution 3,000.00                  
145 31.12.2024 231067 T.Menaraj 102,000.00             
146 31.12.2024 231068 R.K.Eletricals 483,250.00             
147 31.12.2024 231069 MPCS ePu;Ntyp 545,511.00             
148 31.12.2024 231070 jiytu;/nrayhsu; fiythzp rdrKfepiyak; 1,843,150.00         
149 31.12.2024 231071 Dithu Engineering &Construction 1,998,273.22         
150 31.12.2024 231072 Thurka Timber works 214,000.00             
151 31.12.2024 231073 Managing Director Golden Eagle K.T(pvt)ltd 463,692.80             
152 31.12.2024 231074 M.R.M Aslam 5,000.00                  
153 31.12.2024 231075 R.Piravin 10,000.00               
154 31.12.2024 231076 j.mDuhI; 45,080.00               
155 31.12.2024 231077 Rushan Construction 2,023,226.71         
156 31.12.2024 231078 Gnavani Community center-veeravany 1,791,707.02         
157 31.12.2024 231079 Ellalan Community Center-Veeravany 665,964.83             
158 31.12.2024 231080 Elanjar Community Center 247,443.99             
159 31.12.2024 231081 Valieast live stock breeders co-operative Society 260,150.00             
160 31.12.2024 231082 nrayhsu; gr;rpiyg;gs;sp gpuNjrrig 3,000.00                  
161 31.12.2024 231083 tp.jpUf;Fkud; 12,000.00               
162 31.12.2024 231084 tp.kzptz;zd; 6,000.00                  
163 31.12.2024 231085 P.R.md;ud; 11,320.00               
164 31.12.2024 231086 g+.kNdhfud; 10,020.00               
165 31.12.2024 231087 r.fpU];zFkhu; 10,000.00               
166 31.12.2024 231088 rp.fNzrypq;fk; 10,020.00               
167 31.12.2024 231089 m.rj;jpNahahjru;kh 15,640.00               
168 31.12.2024 231090 CaxtonPrinters 24,750.00               
169 31.12.2024 231091 Guru Printers 248,500.00             
170 31.12.2024 231092 JP Technologies 755,507.00             
171 31.12.2024 231093 Abans PLC 657,982.00             
172 31.12.2024 231094 St.Antony's Computer 335,000.00             
173 31.12.2024 231095 Chief Valuer Department of valuvation 16,200.00               
174 31.12.2024 231096 nI.jahspdp 1,500.00                  
175 31.12.2024 231097 gh.Nfhfpyd; 3,000.00                  
176 31.12.2024 231098 Aseervaniga Nilaiyam 722,400.00             
177 31.12.2024 231099 Chithamparapillai Book Deport 709,129.00             
178 31.12.2024 231100 Metro politan Technologies(pvt)Ltd 240,838.00             
179 31.12.2024 231101 The Commissioner General of inland Revenue 9,250.00                  
180 31.12.2024 231102 Mobitel (pvt)ltd 1,420.00                  
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181 31.12.2024 231103 MPCS mr;RNtyp 233,290.00             
182 31.12.2024 231104 Max Engineering 624,267.20             
183 31.12.2024 231105 JY contractors(Pvt)ltd 708,247.80             
184 31.12.2024 231106 Ark.N.Company(Pvt) Ltd 8,300.00                  
185 31.12.2024 231107 Shanmugam Sivakumar 9,200.00                  
186 31.12.2024 231108 ,uj;jpdrpq;fk; tpNdhjd; 45,000.00               
187 31.12.2024 231109 Nalin Information Technologies(Pvt) Ltd 29,960.00               
188 31.12.2024 231110 Annai Book Depot 1,069,819.26         
189 31.12.2024 231111 jp.jhu;kpfh 9,000.00                  
190 31.12.2024 231112 Northern Publication(Pvt) Ltd 136,437.50             
191 31.12.2024 231113 Srlanka Ayurvedic Drugs corporation 713,745.00             
192 31.12.2024 231114 A.Sharmilan 2,572.50                  
193 31.12.2024 231115 Yaso Engineering 595,500.00             
194 31.12.2024 231116 Kanagaratnam Construction pvt ltd 379,884.34             
195 31.12.2024 231117 Avp Construction (pvt) Ltd 556,875.00             
196 31.12.2024 231118 nrayhsu; typfhkk; fpof;F gpuNjrrig 322,803.89             

TOTAL 48,734,181.11       
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tpguk; fhR fhNrhiy nkhj;jk;
Gj;J}h; 12,600.00            12,600.00            

cUk;gpuha; -                       

Nfhg;gha; -                       

ePu;Ntyp -                       

jiyik 38,095.80            38,095.80            

nkhj;jk; 50,695.80            -                     50,695.80            

tpguk;
fhNrhiy 

,y
njhif njhif

mr;RNtyp - -                         

jiyik mYtyfk; - -                         

nkhj;jk; - - -                        

nrayhsu;:jahupj;jth;:

rupghu;j;jtu;:

31.12.2024 ,y; fhR ifapUg;G

31.12.2024 ,y; t#ypf;fg;glhj fhNrhiy tpguk;  
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Ministries/

Departments

Name of 

Branch
Account No

The last 

month of

reconcilati

on been 

done 

Balance

As per the

 cash book

Balance

As per the

Bank statement

No of

 un cashed

cheques

(More than six 

months)

Value of un 

cashed

cheques

(More than 

six months)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1

Vali East 

Pradeshiya

Sabha Head 

Office

Bank of 

Ceylon

Jaffna

0001090925
2024

December
7,018,370.49         60,000.00                - -

Operation of Official Bank Accounts Progress in Rendering Bank Reconciliation 
Statement for month of december- 2024

Purpose of 

Accounts Used 

For

10

General

Secretary:
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-                               

9,278,482.53           

9,278,482.53         
9,278,482.53         

-                              

-                              

-                               

-                              31.12.2024 ,y;;; tq;fp $w;wpd;gb tq;fp kPjp

$l;L :;- khw;wg;glhj fhNrhiyfs;

rupghu;j;jtu;:

nrayhsu;:jahupj;jth;:

fop  :- ifapUg;G

$l;L -khu;fop khj ngWiffs;

fop  :- khu;fop khj nfhLg;gdTfs;

31.12.2024 ,y; fhRg;Gj;jf kPjp

typ.fpof;F gpuNjr rig> Gj;J}H
2024k; Mz;L khu;fop khjk; 31 k; jpfjpapYs;sthwhd

tq;fpf;fzf;fpzf;ff;$w;W

tq;fpapd; ngaH; :-  ,yq;if tq;fp mr;RNtyp

fzf;F ,y    :-  88992070
Nehf;fk;       :-  LDSP

01.12.2024 ,y; fhRg; Gj;jf kPjp
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Serial

No
Ministries/

Departments

Name of 

Branch
Account No

The last 

month of

reconcilation 

been done 

Balance

As per the

 cash book

Balance

As per the

Bank 

statement

No of

 un cashed

cheques

(More than six 

months)

Value of un 

cashed

cheques

(More than 

six months)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1

Vali East 

Pradeshiya

Sabha Head 

Office

Bank of 

Ceylon

Achchuvely

0088992070
2024

December
-                   -                   - -

Operation of Official Bank Accounts Progress in Rendering Bank 
Reconciliation Statement for month of December- 2024

Purpose of Accounts 

Used For

10

LDSP

Secretary:
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01.01.2024 kPjp 254,416,223.69         

JE/2024/05 nfhs;tdT ngWkjp

Improvement of Kopay Shopping Complex 2,839,729.48       

mr;R Ntyp g]; epiyak; 436,034.04          

mr;R Ntyp g]; epiya Ntg;g ku Grill Work 89,992.00            

mk;khr;rp cztfj;jpw;fhd jpUj;jj;jpw;fhdJ 524,315.03          

,Ughiy rpfuk; Kd;gs;sp tFg;giw jpUj;jk; 1,175,277.19       

mk;khr;rp cztfj;jpw;fhd fopT ePu; njhl;b 355,650.06          

Puttur Fish Market & Meat Stall(LAND SCAPPING 

WORK) 6,441,773.15       

Puttur Fish Market & Meat Stall 10,718,445.34     

nehr;rpffhL ,e;J kahdk; 927,958.43          

epyhtiu ,e;J kahd epyf;fy; Ntiy 701,015.61          

cUk;gpuha; cg mYtyf re;ij jpUj;j Ntiy
260,467.36          

jiyik mYtyf jiu tbtikg;G 1,021,182.73       

jiyik mYtyf fl;ll kpFjp Ntiy jpUj;jk;
9,277,898.61       

jiyik mYtyf fl;ll kpFjp Ntiy jpUj;jk;
18,014,358.10     

Puttur Fish Market & Meat Stall (PT-3) 10,013,339.93     

Supply & Fixing to front office work at  Head office
2,450,045.63       

Balance work of Landscaping of head office building 

at vali east Pradeshiya sabha 2,989,881.81       

Renovation of Sheyakadu Hindu Cemetry 868,497.77          69,105,862.27           

323,522,085.96         

jahupj;jth; :-

rupghh;jth; :-

rupnad cWjp nra;ag;gLfpd;wJ

nrayhsh;

fhzpfs; fl;llq;fs;

31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd kPjp
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01.01.2024 kPjp 17,987,336.98

nfhs;tdT Ng.g vz; tpiy ngWkjp

JE/2024/05 rhg;ghl;L Nkir 4X3 351 8 24,000.00           192,000.00           

rhg;ghl;L fjpiu 351 32 9,000.00              288,000.00           

Waiting Room Chair (3 Seates) 352 2 112,680.00         225,360.00           

Exoutive Table Set 353 1 172,327.50         172,327.50           

L Grand Sofa 354 1 120,600.00         120,600.00           

Filling Cabinet (Wood) 355 15 25,717.50           385,762.50           

Library Cupboard-Steel Glass 276 15 48,970.00           734,550.00           

2,118,600.00                   

31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd kPjp 20,105,936.98

jahupj;jth; :-

rupghh;jth; :-

rupnad cWjp nra;ag;gLfpd;wJ

nrayhsh;

jsghlk; nghUj;Jf;fs;
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01.01.2024 kPjp 34,558,356.65

nfhs;tdT Ng.g tif vz; tpiy ngWkjp

JE/2024/05 Computer Set (HP Pro- I 7) 331 HP Pro- I 7 5 349,380.00  1,746,900.00    

UPS -650 VA 285 5 11,940.00    59,700.00         

Bottle Cooler 334 1 194,990.00  194,990.00       

Chest Freezer 336 1 154,990.00  154,990.00       

Aie Conditioner (18000 BTU) 338 LG 3 484,989.99  1,454,969.97    

Aie Conditioner (24000 BTU) 338 LG 11 594,989.99  6,544,889.89    

COmputer Set (HP Pro- I 7) 331 HP Pro- I 7 2 335,000.00  670,000.00       

UPS -650 VA 285 2 8,200.00      16,400.00         

Printer Brother 341 Brother 2 64,000.00    128,000.00       

Aie Conditioner (Donation) 338 LG 4 517,382.60  2,069,530.40    

COmputer Set (HP Pro- I 7) 331 HP Pro- I 7 1 335,000.00  335,000.00       

Printer Brother 341 Brother 1 64,000.00    64,000.00         

UPS -650 VA 285 1 8,200.00      8,200.00           

All In One Computer 331 HP 1 298,740.00  298,740.00       

UPS - 650VA 285 DCP 1 9,740.00      9,740.00           

Monitor  - (19.5'') 331 Dell 1 33,500.00    33,500.00         

UPS -650 VA 285 DCP 2 10,800.00    21,600.00         

Wireless Mouse   R545 255 1 1,500.00      1,500.00           

USB Cable   0.5m 255 1 200.00         200.00              

HDMI  Cable  5m 255 1 1,500.00      1,500.00           

Hitech Power Pack - HT-212 Hq 255 8 500.00         4,000.00           

Metal BNC Connector 255 16 150.00         2,400.00           

nghwpj;njhFjp ,ae;jpuq;fs;
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2TB Hard Drive 255 1 18,000.00    18,000.00         

Hikvision DVR  255 1 13,000.00    13,000.00         

Hikvision Camera 255 6 6,500.00      39,000.00         

Hikvision Camera 255 2 10,000.00    20,000.00         

TV Samsung - 43'' 215 1 226,990.00  226,990.00       

Face Time Attendence 20 Aswi 2 34,000.00    68,000.00         

AMP DPA370- S/N-1K37212 306 Ahuja 1 47,000.00    47,000.00         

Speaker Box-ws661T 306 Ahuja 2 9,470.00      18,940.00         

Mouse 368 5 1,250.00      6,250.00           

Smart Interactive Display 86" 4K 293 Hikvision 1 687,232.00  687,232.00       

UPS-120VA- East 293 East 1 19,175.00    19,175.00         

Camera- Canon Eass 4000D 170 Canon 1 149,000.00  149,000.00       

Haevy Dyty Photocopier 38 Toshiba 1 859,400.00  859,400.00       

I7 Computers Set 331 HP 4 293,000.00  1,172,000.00    

UPS 286 DCP 4 8,750.00      35,000.00         

Colour laser Toner Printer 341 Canon 1 218,740.00  218,740.00       

Printer Brother HL-L5210DW 341 Brother 5 65,000.00    325,000.00       

Printer Brother MFC-L2805DW 341 Brother 5 75,000.00    375,000.00       

Steel nfhbf;fk;;;gk; 373 3 34,000.00    102,000.00       

I7 Computers Set 332 HP 2 293,000.00  586,000.00       

UPS 286 DCP 2 8,750.00      17,500.00         

Hikvision 16CH NVR 256 Hikvision 1 55,460.00    55,460.00         

6MP IP Camera 256 Hikvision 10 28,084.00    280,840.00       

4TB HDD 256 Seagate 1 33,040.00    33,040.00         

1200Va UPS 256 East 1 20,650.00    20,650.00         
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UPS-650Va 256 East 1 10,030.00    10,030.00         

POE Switch 8 port 256 Hikvision 1 21,830.00    21,830.00         

POE Switch 16 port 256 Hikvision 1 34,220.00    34,220.00         

Gigabite Switch 256 D-Link 1 11,210.00    11,210.00         

DVR Box Small 256 1 2,242.00      2,242.00           

Net Work rack 256 1 21,830.00    21,830.00         

Android Box 256 1 12,390.00    12,390.00         

Hp Pro Book I7 Laptop 372 HP 1 335,000.00  335,000.00       19,662,719.26          

31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd kPjp -                   54,221,075.91       

   jahupj;jth; :-

rupghh;jth; :-

rupnad cWjp nra;ag;gLfpd;wJ

nrayhsh;
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01.01.2024 kPjp 43,455,574.00           

JE/2024/05 nfhs;tdT Ng.g vz; tpiy ngWkjp

Copactor Vehicle 343 1 15,340,000.00    15,340,000.00    

15,340,000.00

31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd kPjp 58,795,574.00

jahupj;jth; :-

rupghh;jth; :-

rupnad cWjp nra;ag;gLfpd;wJ

Nkhl;lhh; thfdq;fSk;> tz;bAk;

nrayhsh;



53 
 

 

  

01.01.2024 kPjp 7,581,148.61        

JE/2023/05 2024rigepjpf; nfhs;tdT

mr;RNtyp cg mYtyfk;

Gj;J}h;    cg mYtyfk;

ePP;Ntyp    cg mYtyfk; 995,119.26        

Nfhg;gha;  cg mYtyfk;

cUk;gpuha; cg mYtyfk;

995,119.26           

31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd kPjp 8,576,267.87   

   

jahupj;jth; :-

rupghh;jth; :-

rupnad cWjp nra;ag;gLfpd;wJ

nrayhsh;

E}yfg; Gj;jfq;fs;
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01.01.2024 kPjp 7,684,029.40      

JE/2024/05 nfhs;tdT Ng.g vz; tpiy ngWkjp

Idly Pot 345 1 5850 5,850.00          

Dispenser 345 1 1750 1,750.00          

Pot Aluminium 345 1 2500 2,500.00          

Pot Aluminium 345 1 2200 2,200.00          

Pot Aluminium 345 1 1000 1,000.00          

Spoon 345 1 190 190.00             

Thachi 345 1 1,900.00     1,900.00          

Lid (thachi Moodi) 345 1 700 700.00             

tb - nghpaJ 345 3 150 450.00             

tb - rpwpaJ 345 2 90 180.00             

Jug 345 2 140 280.00             

Water jug 345 1 500 500.00             

Dish 345 5 190 950.00             

Plate 345 5 975 4,875.00          

Medical Box 345 1 3250 3,250.00          

Electric Kettle 345 1 1900 1,900.00          

Highray Blender 345 2 33762 67,524.00        

Cash stove  345 15 13865 207,975.00      

Glading board Stand 4'*3' 348 2 17000 34,000.00        

Glading board Stand 4'*2 1/2' 348 2 14600 29,200.00        

fhupahya cgfuzq;fSk; fUtpfSk;
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Electric Kitchen Scale 350 1 2300 2,300.00          

mixer Grinder 350 1 17103.25 17,103.25        

Steamer 346 1 4000 4,000.00          

lhrh; %bAld; 346 1 6500 6,500.00          

Silver Plate - No-13 346 8 1000 8,000.00          

Glass(Juice) 346 6 425 2,550.00          

Tea Glass 346 6 275 1,650.00          

Reguiator 346 1 1800 1,800.00          

Empty Bottle (20 L  Plastic) 340 1 1250 1,250.00          

Food Tong 340 3 450 1,350.00          

Tamler  340 20 160 3,200.00          

Cake Tray 340 1 630 630.00             

Water jug 340 6 1650 9,900.00          

Spoon 340 1 140 140.00             

Thachi 340 2 1350 2,700.00          

Dish 340 3 150 450.00             

Mug-silver 340 1 370 370.00             

Bucket - Silver 1 2800 2,800.00          

Dish 1 950 950.00             

Basin 3 2100 6,300.00          

Net Spoon 1 450 450.00             

Pot- No 22 1 2,150             2,150.00             

Pot- No 24 1 2,500             2,500.00             

Dish 3 240                720.00                 
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jpUgyif 1 1,650             1,650.00             

Light Board   5'*3' 217 1 47,000           47,000.00           

Light Board   8'*2 1/2' 217 1 69,000           69,000.00           

Plastic Board  6'*2' 217 1 18,000           18,000.00           

Rthkpg;glKk; jl;Lk; 51 1 5800 5,800.00          

Empty Cylinder 12.5 kg 329 3 11900 35,700.00        

Rubber Seal (Date Stamp) 167 1 5600 5,600.00          

Base Drum 16'' 357 1 23900 23,900.00        

Side Drum  10; 357 2 15900 31,800.00        

Header Stick 36'' 357 1 8500 8,500.00          

Cymball 8'' 357 1 5500 5,500.00          

Melodica  (27 key) 357 4 4650 18,600.00        

Tam Bourn 357 2 2500 5,000.00          

Maracas 357 2 2200 4,400.00          

Malodica 357 3 1300 3,900.00          

Iron Safe (2k&c) 359 1 364384 364,384.00      

Library Cupbord 275 10 48970 489,700.00      

Rotory Hammer  1300W 279 1 23000 23,000.00        

Driller  10mm 279 1 7000 7,000.00          

Revet Gun 279 1 1100 1,100.00          

Name Board  - (Staff) 139 31 2500 77,500.00        

Fire Extinquisher   Foamul 363 2 15200 30,400.00        

Fire Extinquisher   CO2  3kg  363 2 16000 32,000.00        

Fire Extinquisher   DP    6kg 363 2 13500 27,000.00        
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Grass Cutter 365 2 42000 84,000.00        

TV Stand - Adjustable 197 1 6500 6,500.00          

Polimer Seal 366 2 700 1,400.00          

Pocket Seal 366 1 1800 1,800.00          

Polimer Seal - Round 366 6 900 5,400.00          

Polimer Seal - Ovel 366 1 900 900.00             

Self Ink Seal 366 1 1800 1,800.00          

Key Box 375 5 4100 20,500.00        

Office Bag 322 1 5000 5,000.00          

Chainsaw machine 58cc 370 1 35000 35,000.00        

Preschool  Table 371 5 20000 100,000.00      

Preschool chair 371 30 3800 114,000.00      

Merico Round 296 1 152200 152,200.00      

Swing- 02 Seat 296 1 72200 72,200.00        

Seasaw- 04 seat 296 1 70100 70,100.00        

Chain Show 376 0 0 -                    2,454,171.25         

31.12.2024 ,y; cs;sthwhd kPjp 10,138,200.65

jahupj;jth; :-

rupghh;jth; :-

rupnad cWjp nra;ag;gLfpd;wJ

nrayhsh;
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,y tpguk; tuT nryT

CopaH Nrkpg;G KjyPl;L fzf;F 5,851.50              

CopaH gpiz itg;G fzf;F 5,851.50              
(eLf;fl;L cj;jpNahfj;ju;fs;> rig cj;jpNahfj;ju;fs;> Copau;fspd; 31.12.2024 tiuahd

gpiz itg;G tl;b &gh 5>851.50 I  fzf;fpw;F vLj;jy;)

epiyahd itg;G fzf;F 559,227.50          
tUkjp tl;bf; fzf;F 559,227.50          

(Njrpa Nrkpg;G tq;fp jpUney;Ntypf; fpisapd; 2-0108-01-87020 k; ,yf;f 2023k; Mz;bw;fhd

epiyahd itg;G  njhlH tl;bapidf; fzf;fpw;F vLj;jy;);

epiyahd itg;G fzf;F 196,765.18          

 tl;bf; fzf;F 196,765.18          
(Njrpa Nrkpg;G tq;fp jpUney;Ntypf; fpisapd; 2-0108-01-87020 k; ,yf;f 2024k; Mz;bw;fhd

epiyahd itg;G  njhlH tl;bapidf; fzf;fpw;F vLj;jy;)

tPjtupf; fzf;F 7,069,095.10       

tpahghu cj;juTf;fl;lzf; fzf;F 3,924,300.00       

thliff; fzf;F 37,558,014.04     
jz;lf; fzf;F 1,486,853.46       

epiyahd itg;G %yjdtl;b 32,005,174.60     

foptfw;wy; fl;lz fzf;F 4,767,341.66       
tpsk;gu fl;lz fzf;F 1,974,189.29       

%yjd khdpaf; fzf;F 116,925,073.66   
tUkhdr; nryT fzf;F 82,043,437.20     205,710,041.81   

(2024 k; Mz;Lf;fhd tUkhdq;fspd; gl;bay; njhiffis fzf;fpw;F vLj;jy;;)

fhzpfl;llk;  fzf;F 69,105,862.27     

Nkhl;lhu; thfdq;fSk; tz;bAk;  fzf;F 15,340,000.00     

nghwpj;njhFjpAk; ,ae;jpuKk; fzf;F 19,662,719.26     

jsghlq;fSk;> nghUj;Jf;fSk;  fzf;F 2,118,600.00       

E}yf Gj;jfq;;fs; fzf;F 995,119.26          

fhupahya cgfuzq;fSk; fUtpfSk; fzf;F 2,454,171.25       

           murpiw cjT njhif fzf;F 109,676,472.05   
(2024 Mk; Mz;Lf;fhd nrhj;Jf;fs; cupa nrhj;Jf; fzf;fpw;F vLj;jy;; tifap;y;)

JE/2024/05

typ. fpof;F gpuNjrrig> Gj;J}H
nrk;ikahf;fy;> ehl;Fwpg;G gjpTfs;- 2024 

JE/2024/01

JE/2024/02

JE/2024/04

JE/2024/03
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tUkhd nryTf; fzf;F tuT 2,225,328.91       

     ngWkhdj;Nja;T xJf;ff; fzf;F - nghwpj;njhFjpAk; ,ae;jpuKk; 691,167.13          

                                - Nkhl;lhu; thfdKk; tz;bfSk; 869,111.48          

                                - jsghlKk;; nghUj;Jf;fSk; 359,746.74          

                                - E}yfg;Gj;jfq;fs; 151,622.97          

                                - fhupahya cgfuzq;fs; 153,680.59          

(fhzp fl;llq;fs; jtpu;e;j Vida epiyahd nrhj;Jf;fSf;F tUl Muk;g kPjpapy; 2%, 
fpl;ba 100f;F epiyahd nrhj;J %yjd cUthf;;f xJf;fk; -(gpujpapl;L xJf;fk;) nra;j 
NghJ.) 2,225,328.91       

tUkhdr; nryT fzf;F 518,712.11          

jpuz;l epjp f/F 518,712.11          

tUkhd kpifapy; kPjpia jpuz;l epjpf; fzf;fpw;F khw;wpa tifapy;)

ePjpkd;w jz;lg; gz tUkjpf; fzf;F 6,862,088.00       

tUkhdr; nryT fzf;F 6,862,088.00       
(2023k; Mz;bw;fhd ePjpkd;wj; jz;lg; gz tUkjp ky;yhf khtl;lePjthd; ePjpkd;wk; &gh
972>582.00 ck;> aho; ePjthd; ePjpkd;wk;&gh 5>794>506.00 ck; aho rpWtH Nkyjpf ePjthd;
ePjpkd;wk; fzf;fpw;F &gh 95>000.00 gl;bay; njhifia tUkhdkhf vLf;Fk; tifapy;)
6>862>088.00
; 

Kj;jpiuj; jPu;it tUkjp fzf;F 1,065,100.00       

tUkhdr; nryT fzf;F 1,065,100.00       
(2023 Mk; Mz;bw;fhd Kj;jpiuj; jPu;it tUkjp &gh. 1>065>100.00 gl;bay; njhifia

tUkhdkhf vLf;Fk; tifapy;)

nrayhsH.

JE/2024/06

JE/2023/07

JE/2024/08

JE/2024/09

Kfhikj;Jt cjtpahsu;

2024 k; Mz;L ,Wjpf;fzf;F jahupg;gjw;F ,yf;fk; 01-09 tiuahd ehl;Fwpg;Gg; gjpTfs; Nkw;;nfhs;sg;gLfpd;wd.  2024 k; Mz;L  ngg;utup 
khjk; 20 Mk;; jpfjpa  41 Mk; ,yf;f epu;thff; fl;lisapd; %yk; jPu;khdpf;fg;gl;lJ.
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Budget Amount Change of votes sublimentary Change of Budget amount Actual
A Revanue Rs
10 Rate and Taxes 5,616,500.00        1,454,595.10       7,071,095.10                    7,071,095.10          
20 Rents 45,409,300.00     (7,195,838.85)      38,213,461.15                  37,558,014.04        
30 Licences 6,362,000.00        127,308.29          6,489,308.29                    6,489,308.29          
40 Fees for services 12,324,100.00     12,324,100.00                  12,226,879.47        
50 Warrant costs Fines & Penalties 851,500.00           8,289,366.46       9,140,866.46                    9,140,866.46          

* Courts fine 15,000,000.00     (2,675,431.00)      12,324,569.00                  12,324,569.00        
60 Other Revenue 30,568,000.00     39,915,468.30     70,483,468.30                  70,483,468.30        

*Stamp Duty 160,000,000.00   (39,915,468.30)   120,084,531.70                118,191,718.26      
70 Revenue Grant 121,314,440.00   (616,181.08)         120,698,258.92                85,499,709.90        

Total Re - Current Revenue 397,445,840.00   (616,181.08)         -                          396,829,658.92                358,985,628.82     
80 Total Capital Receipts 107,782,000.00   616,181.08          9,186,892.58        117,585,073.66                116,925,073.66      

Others -                                      

Total Revenue 505,227,840.00   0.00                      9,186,892.58        514,414,732.58                475,910,702.48     
B Re- Current Expenditure
10 Personal Emoluments 147,639,840.00   (5,067,830.00)      142,572,010.00                107,193,596.13      
20 Travelling Expenditure 740,000.00           (299,000.00)         441,000.00                        435,140.53             
30 Supplies and Requisites 23,387,000.00     (6,363,580.00)      17,023,420.00                  15,263,950.48        
40 Prepairs and Maintenances of CapitalAssets 36,850,000.00     (4,266,140.00)      32,583,860.00                  30,447,901.57        
50 Transporation Communication Utility 14,951,500.00     (4,116,820.00)      10,834,680.00                  9,308,117.79          
60 Interest Payments Dividends and bonuses 10,000.00             (10,000.00)           -                                      -                            
70 Grant Contributions and Subidies 20,830,400.00     (4,522,361.08)      16,308,038.92                  15,968,313.80        
80 Pensions, Retirement Benefits &Gratuities 235,000.00           (80,500.00)           154,500.00                        154,490.64             

Total Re- Current Expenditure 244,643,740.00   (24,726,231.08)   -                          219,917,508.92                178,771,510.94     

Capital Expenditure
Council Fund 153,360,350.00   24,110,050.00     177,470,400.00                177,470,076.86      

-                                      2,225,328.91          

LDSP/PSDG/ CBG 107,122,000.00   616,181.08          9,186,892.58        116,925,073.66                116,925,073.66      
Developt Reserves -                                      -                            
Vehicle Purchase Reserve
Loan Repayment 100,000.00           100,000.00                        

Total Capital Expenditure 260,582,350.00   24,726,231.08    9,186,892.58        294,495,473.66                296,620,479.43     

Total  Expenditure 505,226,090.00   -                        9,186,892.58        514,412,982.58                475,391,990.37     

Revenue over Expenditure 1,750.00               0.00                      -                          1,750.00                            518,712.11             

Vali East Pradeshiya sabha
Analysis of Revenue & Expenditure as at 2024.12.31
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tpguk;
tuT nryTj; 

jpl;lk;
31.12.2024tiuahd 

nrytpdk;;
NtWghL nrytpd tPjk;

1 rk;gsq;fSk; gbfSk; 142,572,010.00 107,193,596.13 35,378,413.87 75.19

2 gpuahzr; nryTfs; 441,000.00 435,140.53 5,859.47 98.67

3 toq;FnghUl;fSk; Njitg; 
nghUl;fSk; 17,023,420.00 16,849,173.80 174,246.20 98.98

4 %yjdr; nrhj;Jf;fisg; 
gOJghh;j;jYk; NgzYk; 32,583,860.00 30,447,901.57 2,135,958.43 93.44

5 Vw;wpapwf;fy; njhlh;gpizg;G 
kw;Wk; gpwNritfs; 10,834,680.00 9,308,117.79 1,526,562.21 85.91

6
tl;bf; nfhLg;gdTfs; 
gq;Fyhgq;fs;            
kpifA+jpaq;fs; 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7 khdpaq;fs; cjT njhiffs; 
cjtpg;gzq;fs; 16,308,495.00 16,073,588.30 234,906.70 98.56

8 Xa;T+jpaq;fs; ,isg;ghw;W  
eaq;fs;    gzpf; nfhilfs; 154,500.00 154,490.64 9.36 99.99

9 Mf;fg;nghUl;nryTfs; 294,395,473.66              294,395,150.52 323.14 100.00

nkhj;jk; 514,313,438.66 474,857,159.28 39,456,279.38 92.33

jahupj;jtu;:- nrayhsu;:-

rup ghu;j;jtu; :-

nrytpd Kd;Ndw;w mwpf;if 31.12.2024 tiuahdJ 


